e Iy 177



(& T .

WG R . -

Al fe Sy

j,)ﬂ
-t .

b
S . 2

‘

cavadd

>
3
i
k!
:
3
p
-
.
\M
.m_m
¥
(P
o
ko

:










.’-‘

2002 Now We're Coaok

- Scotus Ci al Cathohe —

- - 1554.18th-Aventie- .
Columbus. NE 6860dae 0S8

Hlume 37






Pages 4-5 News Events

Pages 6-7 Favorites/Least Favorites

Pages 8-9 Memorable Moments

Pages 10-11 Student Life

Pages 12-13 Step-by-step/Match that Phrase
Pages 14-15 Collage

By: Amanda Cielocha, Matt Kudron, and Anthony Owens




What’s Cookin......

Actress

l.Jennifer Aniston
Julia Roberts

3.Sandra Bullock

Song

I.How You

Remind Me

.Stairway . ofka
to Heaven LN .XW*PMN‘
3.Roses are A WHOLE LOT OF MEXICAN.

Free

S

VAR

Movie

l1.Dazed and
Confused

2.0ffice  Space

3.Dumb and Dumber

Band

.Pink  Floyd

.Dave Matthews Band
3.Blink 182

Mr. Puetz Mrs. K
Jessy Aert Michael
Crade 7 %ﬁg%%cher

4 Mini-Mag

TV Show

.Friends

Saturday Night Live
3. The Simpson’s

Fast Food

1. Taco John’s
2.Fazzoli’s
3.Runza

Athlete

l.Anna Kournikova
2.Tiger Woods
3.Mia Hamm

Actor

|.Chris Farley
2.Denzel Washington
3.Sean William Scott

gggagﬁ Dai Sakai

Bri Malick i
"Brage 1077 Miclg, Bufty




.....And What’s NOT.

Fast Food TV Show
1.McDonald’s = 2 |.Barney
2.Hardee’s : 2.Survivor

3.Taco Bell 3.M.A.S.H.

Actress Athlete

1.0lson Twins |.Shaquille O’ Neal
2.Roseanne 2.Dennis Rodman
3.Drew Barrymore 3.Mark McGuire

lliaéld A 5 Actor
.Backstree 0ys 1.Bob Sagat
2.N’Sync

2.Leonardo DiCaprio
3.0-Town . P

3.Barney

Movie

|.Grapes of Wrath
2.Death of a Salesman
3.Agony & Ecstasy
Song

|.Peaches & Cream
2.Slave for You
3.Pop

= famnd
: " i
A Pig Axel Rose Tara Koch!!! Pothe Emkg 25

rade

E%c Bolte Mehésa Cannon Shawn

rade Séarostka Lance Schmidt
rade Grade

Mini-Mag 5




eekends provide opportunity for students to relax

The ratio is 5:2. That's five days of suffering through the week, and
only two days fo relax on the weekends. Although this ratio seems unfair to
many students, the weekends provide just enough time for feenagers to be
what they are: teenagers
The weekend activites that

RS TSNS 5 - =" e ey
each individual particpates in
varies, but each student  “7hat Pomeroy concert was

strives to have a little fun on .
weekends. Group activites fhe beS/ fh/ﬂg fO happen /0
that Scotus students tend to CO/UmbUS S/nce fhe CIDD -

particapte in also changes

as students mature. The /[ fe// ya W/?O/‘, f/70/ concert
absence of cars and late cur- »
fews prevent the activities of was a fea/ dOOZ}/.
manyjunior high students. To ShOWﬂ STGI’OSkTO N Grode 12
make of for these absences IS
many junior high students
have sleepovers. This is where many frindships start to develop. When junior
Incubus high students are able fo go out on weekends they can go to the movies or
rollerskating at Wishbones. As students grow older they tend to do more group
activites. Many freshmen and sophomores begin to attend concerts. Most of
these concerts were held at Wishbones with various bands like 8th Wave,
Straight Outta Junior High, the Fonzarellies, Fear is Calm, Epic, and other various
bands. The highlight of the concert year at Wishbone’s was the arrival of
Pomeroy. Pomeroy is a bigger named band that is a local favorite of Columbus
students. Many high school students both young and old attended the concert
As students mature and get more freedom many start to venture to bigger cities
for concerts. Lincoln and Omaha were the destination for many of these
concert-goers. Among the bands that students travelled to see are: Weezer,
Incubus, Snoop Dogg, Eve 6, Linkin Park, Goldfinger, Mest, JaRule, Nelly, and
P.O.D. When high school students are not attending concerts many go to
parties on the weekends. Later curfews allow upperclassmen to spend more
time building friendships with each other. As the weekend progresses many
students begin to fear Sunday night because their weekend fun is over for

Rollerskating another 5 days

What 3
things do
you need

on a
deserted

Hoobastank

island? A boggr %nd 2 Taylor, Laura, gg%%ﬁﬁ%;{sa% K b‘?‘) zﬁicf,l’a% élgaﬁ]')

and Sarah

J A tine Bill
onGradtégulslm Soul”igroe Shanfadg}oodall

Grade

Mini-Mag

Dai Sakai
Grade 11




chool days drag on for many students

The days seem to go by too slow. Many of the Scotus student
body believes in the previous statement. During the year, many
students at Scotus attempt to find a little pleasure during the school
day. However, this task seemed to be hard for many students

‘1 wish | never started to
sleep in class. It became
more addictive than soda,
and my grades started fo

awindle because of it.”

Chris Rogers - Grade 12
e e A S ST

Students believe they
are not allowed much
time to socialize dur-
ing school. Most
classes are busy for
the entire period. Stu-
dents are only allowed
four minutes between
periods to find some
relief from the pres-
sures of school. Stu-
dents only receive
twenty to twenty-five
minutes for lunch.

s P

Active class participation

»
Faded Glo

bg%t?,_fa arrot,
ommy
onnolly

99999999
Grade 7??

With the lack of social time many students attempted to find other
ways to make the school day go by faster. Some students opted to
sleep during class. Others decided to become overly active in
class participation. Some just sat and became full fledged stargaz-
ers.. Any means thatwas taken by students to the time often seemed
towork. Many students found that their grades reflected how much
effort they put into class participation. The students that slept often
experienced a decline in their grade for the class while the stu-
dents that were active in class often saw a rise in their grades.
Throughout the school day some leisure time pops up for the stu-
dents. The top time for this is Activity Period. In its final year of
existence, many Scotus students looked forward to the 20 minutes

Activity Period

at the end of 4th period when they were allowed watch Channel o

-

One or attend meetings. Next year Acivity Period will be dropped
from the school day, and many students will be leftin a new search
for a little free time.

‘ = irkel,-v
cigle Kydpor -«

Jessica Koza
Grade

Foptsrefod™

Justin Feldhaus
Grade 11

A tho

an

Genera

Stargazing

whi cream,
ESELE
Josh Romberg

Grade 11

4




Underclassmen and Faculty reminisce
about the year.

Matt Kudron walked into my class fresh out of the shower with a
towel around his waist.

Mrs. Shadle - Faculty
Jason Avery drank a two liter bottle of soda in a minute in my
class, and then he threw it up all over the floor.

Mr. Ersland - Faculty

Getting duct taped to the wall in the boys bathroom
Lance Schmidt - Grade 7

Getting to watch Billy Gilman in the hallway everyday.
Michael Schaecher - Grade 10

Watching Anna, Lauren, and Pam staple their hair to the wall in
religion class.
Kristin Forney - Grade 11
Writing out a check for ninety dollars at a party.
Kyle Fritz - Grade 11
The Vocations fair!!!!
Nick Raitt - Grade 8
The day my car died.
Robert Korgie - Grade 10
I fell asleep in my car at state basketball.
Tony Bogus - Grade 11

Winning state cross country.
Kayla Engel - Grade 9

dude, with Dai Sakai

ory S

Dan Hadland Tamclfr Johnson |
el

(%
0
Grade 12 rade

8 Mini-Mag




Seniors share their favorite memories of
their senior year

Going out to Lakeview on “Cowboy Day” during homecoming week
Ryan Jarecki
Meeting my childhood hero, Chubby
Checker.
Anthony Owens
Showing off my mad fat skills during

IBA.
Matt Peterson

Dressing up as my idol, Jim Puetz
Matt Kudron

Hitting a skunk with my car on the north roads
Chris Rogers

Watching Cale, Bahr, Dana, Tyler, and Dan attempt to drink a gallon of milk in under an hour.
Wes Wembhoff

Stealing geese and having to write apology notes for doing it.
Natalie Krings

I got paid a whopping eight dollars to
throw my body down a flight of stairs
Matt Bahr

Finishing state cross country
Nicole Weeder

Having a girls night out at Holiday Inn
Express
Kayla Van Dyke

R ’!&
e Rk Stine-bu but
Kesm"s £ VAT

Mini-Mag 9




National Headlines for 2001-2002

Left: Osama Bin Laden,
one of the most wanted by the
CIA, is being sought by the
US on charges of international
terrorism. This includes the
September 11th bombing,
1998 bombing of American
embassies in Africa, and last
year’s attack on the USS Cole
in Yemen.

Right: Former Beatle George

arrison, singer, songwriter, and guitar- : o T o »
Harrison, singer, songwriter, and guitar Above: Lisa “Left eye” Lopez of the

popular group TLC died in a car accident
from an injury to the head she sustained
when her car went out of control and rolled.

ist for one of the world’s most famous
pop groups, died after losing his long
battle against cancer.

Nl Y
- 3

Left: The Twin Towers of New York City
stand tall and proud as symbols of our coun-
try. The US was attacked of September 11, a
day that will never be forgotten. The Twin
Towers as well as the Pentagon were hit by
hijacked planes.

What is
§ the
- Craziest
Thing
You’'ve = .
Done in | e
School? <% 10#23?}1 2 In t‘%ﬁge Ichewed gum 1 g0taway with

t-we
others ran in PE. leave 1t agltlﬁat

Dai Sakai Kristina Flint Emilie Powers
Grade 11 Amber Chatman Grade 8 Grade 9

10  Mini-Mag




[.ocal Headlines for 2001-2002

Right: 21 - year - old Lucas Helder, the main suspect in the mailbox
bombing incidents, was arrested for charges of malicious destruction of prop-
erty by means of an explosive and using a destructive device in a crime of
violence. Helder's cross-country bombing spree came to an end after a 40
mile high-speed chase. Behind him were 18 pipe bombs in five states, six of
which exploded, wounding four postal workers and two lowa residents.

Far Left: On January
31st, 2002 plans were an-
nounced to build a city mall.
When first announced, it was
a joke heard more than once
by most Columbus residents.
The new mall is scheduled to
open in November.

' : Above: Started in the Spring of 2000, the new hos-

Right: The 40,000-square-foot b = pital is nearing completion. The 153,000-square-foot
county jail, which is being funded by a building should be finished next summer once the equip-
$7 million bond issue on the Novem- ' - ment is tested and transferred to the new hospital.
ber 7 ballot, is the first county bond is-
sue in over 25 years. Construction is
still underway and should be complete
in the near future.

times mto my ltle tl
: Eugene Bichlmeier Jason Engquist
naglpligeke P g By

I snp % %%t a?r{) acr:l ﬁl I ga\[zlg‘:eabtﬁ%cher Thr I%QH“’ t thr 1§th a 1(“
es

rade

Mini-Mag 11




A Ste - fthtep Reupe to Get

rough th € Year

Where
Would
8 You
Host the
Ulti-
mate :
PartY? Ay age 5 ROBG 53, The boys bath-  Candyland

i An Micek £ Maul Chelsea Reardon
2 Grade 10° Orade 11 ga Regrd




Match the phrases that can be heard on
TV or in the halls of Scotus

1. Life’s a garden. Dig it. You gotta keep . Mr. Salyard

on keepin’ on. . Mr. Mahoney

. You just gotta realize . Fr. Steve

. ZZ77ZZ....uuhhh do geocode #32. . Mr. Brockhaus

. | guarandarntee it. It's money baby. . Homer Simpson

. It doesn’t compare to Monkey Ball. . Matt Bahr

. Well yeah, but you know. G. Joe Dirt

. Yay, big boy. H. Matthew LeBlanc

. Uhhhhh....God bless America |. Cale Beirmann

. Doh!!!! J. Matt Peterson
10.Thank you! K. Suzy Korth
11.Last night with this freshmen.... L. Kayla VanDyke
12.Shoooooooot M. Mr. Puetz
13.If you'd just shut up.....I'd tell you the answer N. Drew Gutierrez
14.How you doin? O. Mike Adelman
15.Whaddup. ‘

1TSEHPLOELITCL

NEEXOLIBWNBYL490SIMry8EQTO’|L SIamMsuy

The Korth YMCA!! An AA meeting

. Nicole Fraundorfi
1




@

. ,&,N 0 R "..z..”zuu
L P ARELO D |










Pages 18-19: Now and Then
Pages 20-21: Senior Retreat
Pages 22-29: Senior Pics
Pages 30-31: Senior Prophecies
Pages 32-33: Things to remember,
Things to forget

By: Carrie Bargmann, Natalie Krings, and Anthony Owens




Now and Then

18

Now and Then




From broken bones to
broken hearts, we’ve
been through it all. The
past twelve years have

. been filled with count-

less memories from our
time together. From our
very first four-square
game until our final
class retreat, we’ve
witnessed our class
form into one. We will
miss the laughter,
maybe not the

tears, but above all we
will miss the many
wonderful years.

Now and Then 19




Senior Retreat

What were you doing September 26, 2001? For 75 seniors it was a day
filled with relazation, bonding, and, of course, tears at Camp Timberlake. As
the overcrowded bus pulled away from school, Matt Peterson and Adam
Swierczek started up a chorus of senior boys. The guys serenaded the bus for
the entire 45-minute drive with everything from Queen to Phish. Once the
seniors were settled in at the camp, we were allowed to explore the grounds.
Many seniors were attracted to the rope swing over the mud hole. Father warned
us that it would be a long day and not to get dirty right away. This caution,
however, did not stop Ryan Jarecki and Kathleen Ames. The two attempted to
swing as one over the mud hole. Yes, that was attempted because in mid-swing
the duo fell straight into the smelly mud spraying all the onlookers. As Ryan
and Kathleen cleaned up, the class gathered to “burn class sins.” This was a
time to ask those we have hurt over the years for forgiveness. Afterwards it
was time to devour the ‘delicious’ camp lunch. Next it was off to the challenge
course. Many seniors faced their fear of heights by climbing the wall, the
power pole, or the square rope challenge. To end our afternoon of playing we
celebrated mass together. The luminaries we had created supplied the lighting
while Father supplied the inspiration. During mass he handed out personal
letters from our families. Emotions flowed as we read the words of encourage-
ment and praise. The sign of peace time brought out more than just hand-
shakes in most seniors. A hug was the most common expression of peace as
many seniors realized this was the begining of the end of their time together.

The emotionally charged day closed with a class bonfire. Highlights included
the senior spirit girls leading the class in a special rendition of “seniors, seniors
how do ya feel?”, Mike Adelman stuffing 13 jumbo marshmallows into his
mouth, and class unity reaching its peak. This experience molded the class of
2002 into better leaders and friends. The memories made that day will last a
lifetime.

Natalie Krings shows off her muscles by helping
Janelle Janicek through the obstacle course.

These senior monkeys spend their free time hanging
out in the trees

Senior Retreat




A group of seniors spend ‘bonding time’ taking

a group picture

Sailors-in-training Steve Ingemansen and Jennifer Kresha
had a splashing good time canoeing in the lake

ot

Kd.\ la Van I)} ke is shocked h) the ICCy

. l . water as she falls in the lake
-
. 4 .

Blake Birkel and Ryan Jarecki strike a pose while trying

to harness themselves.

Craig Pekny tries to balance himself on the power
pole before jumping to the bar

Meghan Bernt smokes out one of the class sins .

Senior Retreat 21




Michael Adelman =~

P~

-«

{'\t

o B/sl Smlle ﬁndredBrezfm% Blrkel o
\ O =

v ! ~\7/ 4 . Ag Bmﬁamﬁbeender al
| - - ' ?e %«y Makﬁyl, '

>



ﬂ PECEN L
hiBende? ~ ' &

- i) : - “

. .y d ‘

; ~ E i \ »
- Most Lljgcl)rto ’haire t

Blggest Speﬁ?ler"tw#maﬂ anehJason EDQQI\‘ '

Get Mamed the t}itﬂ:'arbl*h l:'ﬁby anc[t)q Hadland
Bxggest Fhrt Jenm Momson and.Ti uh"Slegel B :Mr

B
' 1%
- Most Lgke]y o Stay Smgle' Tatuiglly Svatora and CW’@% 8o
.‘* o w A ~ h;- -

The Cl.nes}t ngor Couple Carolme Luby and Dan H

) ,' > “)& & s vv, -
V. gad] : rm .4 e ™8
r = <y’ % ~

Wy < R . T 4'. =

' L '. = . TE ( ha ‘ .

h

< / o VS ”p-v —_—
' tric Cattau %
- = n i
5 = 2
%
4 ry



mﬁﬁda‘ﬁcl&ha

s |

)
(f
Fed
4,

i

And}r&%@utien‘ez
‘ = ,..§!‘~ ’

.

Jason Engquist




by

Most le 3 bQRlCh and Famp\js L [ Beller and Kenny Torczon

. ; k Q AR . o
- MQSt Likely; fo be Preeldent Sheena Zoﬁ’eh and Josh Johnson

Most leely to be a Cowboy mefsay Schmidt and M

ol ;

Class Clown: KaylaVan Dyk;? and Anthony O\;&R P ; " '\in)»

-

Most Lnkefy to be on M}V Meghan Beint and %’Staub

e -

Most Likely to makﬁ'Bxllboq.rd Top 20: Jill Mlcekﬁﬁl Steye l?gemamen "

X

g ngh Karges

B ‘& Lv‘ g e

ll

Jenflifer Kresha

<




mily Kroenke

;& L T g &
Llfg of the Pani Kaq&.

el

Stevel




-

-

Rgtglael Mimick;‘

“
. -

w ¢
'

M@st Likely tobe

15 0 ,lﬂxg‘gest Human

2
2 ! < BC

@ WA ¥ F o '_".»"" / 3
“ 'f’i inar 2% .,/ Jennifer Morrison
/ o

= | ; =
Worst Driver: Ashley Schure

e

. s o
/‘;‘ »>J 5

) A -

+ Jefinifer Kresha abd' Dana Jorczon
& h \ PR : .

5 %

st Game: Meghan Pile and Tim Mlinar

.
- o

S

I o ) ‘!”"S"t'

4

mﬁwemlann ‘
ST RN s
Best Car: Sara Settje and Cale Beiggmantl /252~

4

s

Gal‘bage Disposal: Kayla Van Dyi(é and MM Adelman -

Kari Mroczek

" Brandi Olmey

S, W TS

Meghan Pile” ~




Lmdsay Schnﬁdt

N

a
. :
OTER
=~

‘ MO%tAmgde. ‘Kc,ltf it S
,,’ lv::_‘h. T 4‘.

Sn,un& i He f Sciibiner andZacl
- - - k{h “? - ..‘

& Best Ldlwh Natahc Knnoe zﬂjﬂ
: =

Mﬂs(Ort_ﬂllléed J /ruayKlzvclu agd‘Na@e - - =

A 20

LS

\r.h :

ust Chanzcd Amy-BerM
. Bi 'es&ch';ﬁ :
N,

p— . N
lmSiegel




.
W o
o
L ‘f a

AT,

p

—
-

. ;‘,

v 4 A’gam Swierczek -« * Daﬁa Torczon

4
-

/‘4 * | £ 4 ~1d A e ‘ Ve .

K‘é“"y T°"°2ﬁ" ‘?F .f lea'va" Dyke - “ J‘leﬁsaWanslef‘" e med,e Weeder ~ " £
J“ : 5, S | ‘-...\(1 : e *1', = SRS . \h\

s
' "
..- I
‘ ’ |
.’ !
" -
-
5 f “. N
Nichollis Zywiec = |
1




Senior

Most Likely to....

Mike Adelman...invent a video game featuring Little Dude
Meghan Anderson...own more cats than Miss George
Kathleen Ames..not care...EVER!
Blake Aschoff...yell at old peole while driving down the street
Matt Bahr...turn the truffle shuffle into the next national dance craze
Carrie Bargmann...interrupt her wedding with a burst of laughter
Cale Beiermann...appear on Hee-Haw
Nate Beiermann...appear in the remake of 7eenage Mutant Ninja Turtles as Splinter
Lori Beller...never sell the Sunny
Natasha Bender...look at Meghan before doing her hair
Amy Bergland...be called up to receive her diploma as Emily Bergland
Meghan Bernt...change her name to “M”
Cheryl Bierman...buy her lawyer colthes before actually paying him off
Blake Birkel...sign the divorce papers first
Josh Birkel...argue about the time of day
Andrea Brezinski...flirt with everyone EXCEPT her husband
Greg Buelt...do the dirty bird dance on a romantic date with Natasha
Eric Cattau...work at a Cheese Factory and never spend a dime
Amanda Cielocha...miss graduation because her boyfriend didn’t feel like going
Jason Engquist...write an alternate ending to his life
Angela Fisher...become an Optometrist
Kelly Gablenz...be mistaken for Steve’s girlfriend
Kari Gray...be seen shopping in the children’s department of Wal-Mart
Drew Guiterrez...shave his entire body in order to attract the kindergarten class
Dan Hadland...always be known as the original Snakerider
Eric Hall...take his fiance Karla to his bachelor party
Rob Hotovy...reinvent the male perm
Steve Ingemansen...replace Justin Timerlake
Janelle Janicek...be a permanent groupie for Eve 6
Ryan Jarecki...beat up whoever wrote his senior prophecy
Josh Johnson...spend the rest of his life trying to recuit Echo Squad members
Sarah Karges...never convert Carl
Pat Korger...stand outside Kailey’s locker even after graduation
Katie Korth...sign the morgage papers first
Kyle Kotrous...be mistaken for Ralphie and shoot his eye out
Jennifer Kresha...have the doll G-I-Jennifer named after her
Natalie Krings...open a lawn ornament novelty store specializing in geese

Senior Prophecies




Prophecies

Most Likely to....

Emily Kroenke...prank 911 in hopes that a certain police officer answers
Jenny Krzycki...write a formal complaint about her prophecy
Matt Kudron...disappear...awwo00hoooo!

Caroline Luby...be a Canadian spy
Colleen McGuire...have the strongest knees in the class
Andy McPhillips...be the first person ever diagnosed with bleecherphobia
Jill Micek...always believe the word boot is the stupidest word in the English language
Makayla Micek...be the only one to clean up after the senior party
Rachael Mimick...have a new obsession every day of the week
Tim Mlinar...never show his teeth to anyone ever again
Jenni Morrison...change her hair color every day
Kari Mroczek...move to Alaska for the weather
Brandi Olmer...take up permanent residence in Grand Island
Anthony Owens...spend the rest of his life trying to pass a hearing test
Craig Pekny...uhhh..um...uh....

Matt Peterson...be underwater basket weaving while breakdancing
Meghan Pile...take her mom to college with her
Chris Rogers...stop shaving on May 19, 2002
Lindsay Schmidt...go to a rodeo with the intent of finding a husband
Ashley Schure...look both ways and still get hit
Heather Scribner...plan her June 1 wedding on May 31
Sara Settje...be sporting the bun at our 25 year class reunion
Tim Siegel...marry a cherub in his Scotus Track sweatshirt
Matt Skarka...be wearing a brace at our 10 year class reunion
Bob Soulliere...never get over the Advent Baby Shower
Shawn Starostka...not talk to his wife
Jake Staub...star in the remake of 7he Princess Bride
Tammy Svatora...save the whales
Adam Swierczek...be deaf by the age of 20
Dana Torczon...be known as Touchdown Torczon for life
Kenny Torczon...apply himself and do something with his life
Kayla Van Dyke...change her name to Chaquoya
Melissa Wangler...follow in the footsteps of Mrs. Kosch

Wes Wemhoff...never reach his full “potential”
Zach Wolff...join the Pro Magic Tour

Sheena Zoucha...be Heather’s maid of honor
Nick Zywiec...be seen at Smart Tan

Senior Prophecies




Things to Remember...

Grand Island
Senior Retreat
Shaving Cream Fight (#1)
Dan and Caroline
Miss George
Taco Johns
The DirtyBird
The Zoo
Class Unity
“The Fair is in July”
Shawn’s Mohawk
Pasty White Winters
Aschoff’s Parties
Degrassi Junior High
Blue Light Specials
Touchdown Torczon
The Hampster Wheel
FCA
Cheese’s Night Out
“Jeee-Zus”
Runzas and Hot Dogs
Lindsay’s House (Indoor Water Fight)




Things to Forget...

Columbus
Duncan Retreats
Shaving Cream Fight (#2)
Katie and Blake
Mrs. Provance
Village Inn
The Truffle Shuffle
The IMAX
The Grapes of Wrath
“But he said he loved me...”
The chunk off Bahr’s head
People becoming Pochantas
Karen’s Parties
Geography’s Lonely Planet
Derivatives
Football Player’s stench in the hallway
The Geese
CPD.
Every other night in C-Town
“Shut up Bahr”
BBQ Barf
Courthouse (Attorney fight)







Pages 36-37: Faculty Pics

Pages 38-39: Junior High Divider
Pages 40-41: 7th Grade Pics
Pages 42-43: 8th Grade Pics
Pages 44-45: Freshmen Pics
Pages 46-47: Sophomore Pics
Pages 48-49: Junior Pics

By: Carrie Bargmann, Natalie Krings, and Makayla Micek




Mixing together the ingredients...

Left: Mrs. Hash is

busy at work typing
| the activities for the
| month into the

1.;_, CUH]PU[C!'.

Above: Mr. Brockhaus seems to have
fallen asleep by the window as Ms. Karel
tip toes by trying not to wake him.

Right: These lunch ladies
are working hard to prepare
one of the students’ favorite
lunches, Runzas.

Above: Mrs. Eikmeier hastily prepares the
end of the quarter fine list.

They fill students with knowledge
and support them with encouragement. The
2001-2002 Scotus Faculty and Administration wa
continually dedicated to the betterment of their student
this year. The teaching staff worked tirelessly to
give the students a well-rounded education
But what about the teachers sanity,
some may ask.To keep the staff mentally in
tack, they went on two retreats. This gave them ai
r opportunity to bond with each other, have
Above: Mrs. Wolken is in the middle of one some fun, and just relax.
of her daily visits with seniors to talk about

college stuff.
36  Faculty Pics




...The 2001-2002 Faculty

Faculty members not

pictured:
Theresa Brewer

Greg Brakenhoff
Fr. Steve Emanuel
E.J. Gardner
Bonnie Kreikemeier
Wayne Morfeld
Cheryl Rambour
Heather Rojas

The lunch preparation staff poses for a picture after the completion of another delicious meal.

Arneal, Nathan
Bernt, Sandra
Blaser, Julie
Brockhaus, Pat

Cox, Kristen
Dusel-Misfeldt, Jane
Eikmeier, Bonnie
Ersland, Ben

Felger, Connie
Gannon, William
Goerlinger, Ed
Hash, Annette
Johnson, Carmen
Johnson, Kathy
Karel, Mary
Kruse, Kathy

Kudron, Diane
Lahm, Joan
Lahm, Merlin
Mahoney, Dan
Malicky, Barbara
Matz, Phyllis
Pakarek, Mable
Petersen, John

Podliska, Cathy
Puetz, Gary
Puetz, Jim
Salyard, Patti
Salyard, Tom
Schaad, Kelly
Shadle, Nancy
Schueth, John

Shonka, Coralie
Tooley, Janet
Votava, Betty
Weir, Pam
Wickham, Sean
Wolken, Judi
Younger, Vern

Zanardi, Becki
Zoucha, Cheryl

Faculty Pics




Junior High...

ol

Right: These 7th graders take time out of

wféili‘

their busy candy collecting schedule to

pose for a picture

Below: What is on that computer?
Stephani Spies looks excited while Danny
Johnson and Michaela Duffy sit back per

]‘J\‘\\'\!

Above: These KISS groupies smile for the
camera

Right: Girls just want to have fun. These

seventh graders let loose on the weekend.

Above: Megan Zuerlein, Jessica Kuehler, and Amberle Zuerlein show
off their pearly whites for the camera

38 Junior High




...The Appetizers.

L

Below: Hungry?? For Megan Zuerlein,
Amberle Zuerlein, and Kristen Wolff it’s
pizza time!

Above: Friends forever. These seventh
graders show off how close they have be
come over the course of their first year

[ngL‘IhL‘I

| \
WNevsasovnny, oo
2 || .

AN N N Ny

Above: Stephani Spies and Karrie Starzec
prove that being restricted to uniforms all
week can cause a student’s fashion sense

to deteriorate.

'
Above: These seventh graders take a break
from school work to pose for the camera

Right: Abbey Dewisplare, Jennifer Augus
tine, Elizabeth Suess, and Jennifer Fisher
form a skate train at Elizabeth’s birthday
party.

Junior High




Seventh Graders...

Abegglen, Erin
Ackman, Scott

Aerts, Jessica
Albracht, Brenton
Augustine, Jennifer

Baer, Robert
Beiermann, Alyssa
Beiermann, Kelsey
Beller, Thomas

Danny Johnson concentrates on his shot while his friends look on.

Beller, Whitney
Birkel, Quenten
Blair, Laura
Boeding, Anna
Bolte, Eric

Bonczynski, Michael
Broxterman, Benjamin
Cepel, Jay
Cruikshank, Stephanie
Czapla, Dana
DeWispelare, Abby

Duffy, Michaela
Ebner, Raven
Fisher, Jennifer
Frei, Courtney
Grubaugh, Jordan

Hadland, Elizabeth
Harrington, Meggie
Hellbusch, Cody
Jarecke, Scott

Johnson, Daniel
Johnson, Kellie
Johnson, Tanner

These seventh grader girls show off their pyramid style.

Kelly, Paige
Korger, Stephanie

40  7th Grade Pics




...class of 2007.

One year down, five to go. The class of 2007
has only begun their journey here at Scotus,
but it was quite a change from their grade
school days. Remembering what room to go to
when, trying to get lockers open. showering
after PE., and being more responsible are all
new experiences for the seventh graders. The
best part. however, was meeting new
; Q. classmates and forming lasting friendships.

-
V(: The transistion from grade school to Scotus
& can be difficult. but for the class of 2007 there
From witches and princesses to clowns and M&Ms, these seventh graders showed their R S oy NS I A

creativity on Halloween dress up day

Kozak. Tammie
Kucera, Carly
Kurtenbach, Cassandra
Kuta, Andrew

Kuta, Austin
Kwapnoski, Tiffany
Lange, Mike

Micek, Ashley

Micek, Kevin
Michaelsen, Katie
Mlinar, Paul
Moore, Andrea
Mroczek, Kyle
Murray, Krnistin
Ostdiek, Kristin
Otte, Joshua

Pandorf, Sarah
Podliska, Jay
Powers, Elizabeth
Prorok, Brittney
Rawhouser, Wyat
Robak, Jozef
Rogers Scott
Rosenquist, Ryan

Sackett, Sarah
Schmidt, Lance
Scholl, Kurtis
Scholz, Natasha
Schueth, April
Schueth, Katelyn
Schumacher, Lauren
Schwank, Jackie

Siegel, Mark
Snitily, Mark
Spies, Stephani
Stamm, Joseph
Staroscik, Jacob
Starzec, Karrie
Storm, Stephanie
Suess, Elizabeth

Swanson, Amy Jo
Thompson, Brittney
Wembhoff, Whitney
Wieser, Travis
Wozny, Katherine
Wrubel, Kristin
Zach, Daniel
Ziemba, Melissa

7th Grade Pics




Eight Graders...

Backman, Kendall
Beauvais, Josef

Bierbower, John

These 8th grade girls pose outside before school Bowns, Ashley
Cannon, Melissa

Casillas, Alexis

Cheloha, Katie

Chlopek, Kayla
Christiansen, Shayla
Clarey, Kyle

Daley, Jessica

Flint, Kristina

Frauendorfer, Amy
Gokie, Michael
Haney, Jennifer

Hanus, Joseph
Ingram, Kelly
Jablonski, Lauren

Janicek, Kyle
Jepsen, Joshua
Jochum, Chad
Klimes, Katie
Koza, Jessica

Amberle Zuerlein is all about the static.

Kresha, Autumn
Kuehler, Jessica
Laudenklos, Stephanie
Levos, Stephanie

Liss, Chelsea
Marik, Sarah
McPhillips, Justin

Nick Raitt plays the part of Hazel
in the fall play, Fairytale Courtroom.

42  8th Grader Pics




...class of 2006

Being the big shots of junior high, the eight graders
have everything figured out. Unlike their seventh
grader companions, they have come to realize that
you do not have to run to all your classes, upper-
classmen really are not all that scary, and Scotus life
can actually be somewhat interesting. The eight
graders kept their social life jumping with junior
high fun nights and dances. They tried their hand at
acting by taking Mrs. Bernt’s drama class. But the
most important part of being an eight grader is
Confirmation. With all these activities to participate
in, the eight graders truely enjoyed their time just

being kids.

Micek, Tyler
Miksch, Brian
Moore, Michelle
Morrison, Patrick
Nickolite, Danielle
Ott, Trisha
Paprocki, Jill
Paprocki, Reannon

Picard, Dominick
Prokupek, Whitney

3 Prorok, Blake
| D)
No Photo ’ o bal : Puckett, Eric

Avail: = : s : » g Raimondo, Matthew

Available : Ralmondo,
Ramaekers, Zachary
Rawhouser, Jim

Reardon, Shane
Rickert, Jared

Roh, Thomas

Sahs, Hailee

Schaf, Justin
Schumacher, Christopher
Scribner, Lucas

Seckel, Cole

Smith, Joshua
Smith, Meghann
Sobotka, Nicole
Spies, April
Stankoski, Derek
Steiner, Melissa
Svatora, Benjamin
Tooley, Jamie

Torczon, Clint
Vyhlidal, Jordan
Whalen, Kimberly
Wolff, Kristen
Wrigley, Thomas
Zabawa, Samantha
Zach, Austin
Zegar, Lucas

Zuerlein, Amberle
Zuerlein, Megan

8th Grade Pics 43




Kayla Engel and Nicole VanAckeren
take a break from dancing at

Sweetheart to smile for the camera

Jeff Olmer and Lee Aschoff show

just how close of friends they are.

Michaela Engler and Sandra Wemhoff

pose for a picture at a weekend outing.

Freshmen Pics

Freshmen...

Adelman, Thomas
Aschoff, Lee
Beiermann, Amy

Beiermann, Ann
Beller, Benjamin
Bergland, Adam
Bichimeier, Eugene

Bierman, Sarah
Blair, Amanda
Boesch, Darin

Bolte, Sadie

Boman, Tonya

Bonk, Cody
Bruns, Benjamin
Buelt, Haley
Connolly, Katie
Ebel, Ashlee

Engel, Kayla
Engler, Michaela
Engquist, Vanessa
Forney, Cesili
Fry, Brett

Gannon, Andrew
German, Aleah
Hadland, Andrew
Hahn, Tyler

Hall, Cassie
Hall, Stephanie
Hottovy, Paige




...classof 2005.

The class of 2005 faced a road of changes when
they entered high school. They not only left
behind third floor where they had spent the last
two years, but also the enjoyment of being the big
dogs of junior high. They assumed the position of
the freshmen, the underdogs. Activites such as
junior varsity and varsity sports, dances, and
organizations that many experienced high school

students take for granted were all new and exciting

l 4 ; for the freshmen. Becoming part of the senior high

really spiced up the lives of many members of the

class of 2005.

Jarecke, Karla
Jarecki, Lizabeth
Johnson, Rebecca
Klug-Brehm, Katie
Korger, Michael
Korth, Tony
Kozak, Travis
Kranz, Kylie

Lange, Anthony
Lower, Bret
Luby, Theresa
Lux, Gary
Micek, Aris
Mlinar, Benjamin
Modde, Crystal
Mulligan, Eric

Mulligan, Kyle
Niedbalski, Beth
Niedbalski, Greg
Novicki, Katie
Olmer, Jeff

Otte, Elizabeth
Powers, Emilie
Reardon, Chelsea

Rosenquist, Megan
Ryan, Jessica
Schademann, Rebecca
Schaecher, Patrick
Sobota, Heidi
Stachura, Kevin
Staroscik, Nathan
Stoecklein, Jessica

Svatora, John
Swanson, Katie
Swartz, Hollyann
Tworek, Daniel

Van Ackeren, Nicole
Weinand, Jay
Wembhoff, Sandra
Williams, Brittany

Wolke, Lindsey
Zarek, Alecia

Freshmen Pics 45




Sophomores...

Ames, Ryan
Anderson, Whitney
Becher, Whitney

Bernt, Danielle

Boeding, Angela

Bogus, Kyle

Cheloha, Kelly

Danielle Bernt, Mandi Schumacher, Kelsey Kucera, Lynn '

Weeder, and Taylor Harsh take a break from dancing at homecoming

Coan, Canice
Curtis, Derek
DeTurk, Sally

Ditter, Scott
Dolezal, Laura

Euteneuer, Jacob
Foltz, Ashley
Frauendorfer, Nicole
Goodall, Shane
Grubaugh, Eric
Guenther, Dylan

Hanus, Lori
Harpham, Melissa
Harsh, Taylor
Heimann, Dominic

Chelsea Wangler and Sally DeTurk dance to Held, Joseph

“It’s Raining Men" at a home basketball game.

Henggeler, Scott
Hoeft, Jessica
Hollinrake, Adam
Hopkins, Tyler

Ingemansen, Michael
Ingram, Katie
Jackson, Stacia

These sophomores enjoy some fun in the sun at Brian Malicky’s house.

46  Sophomore Pics




...class of 2004

There is a common misconception about

sophomores. Many believe nothing
happens during their time ‘stuck in the
middle.” But in reality, the life of a
sophomore is full of new experiences. To
challenge their minds, the tenth graders
had to tackle tough classes like Speech and
Biology. To get involved with senior high
activites, the sophomores sold candy bars
to fund the Sweetheart Dance. Perhaps the
biggest thing for the tenth graders is
getting behind the wheel. With most of the

y sophomores out on the roads, we have a

itie  Ingram Sarah Sobotka, Stacia Jackson, Jenna Vylidahl, and LLaura Kelly few words of advice: Watch out

vile for the camera at Sarah Keiter’s house pedestrians!

Krings, Amanda
Krings. Matthew
Kucera, Kelsey
Kuehler, Darin
Kunneman, Kelsey

Kwapnioski, Angela
Levos, Barbara
Lyons, Stephanie
Malicky, Brian
Marxsen, Nichole
McCoy, Kailey
Micek, Andrea
Mielak, Michael

Morrison, Kelli
Nagengast, Katy
Naughtin, Mary
Pelster, Grant

Pillen, Polly
Prokupek, Samantha
Rountree, Crystal
Sahs, Nicholas

Schaecher, Michael
Scholz, Jonathon
Schumacher, Mandi
Siegel, Jeffrey
Sobotka, Sarah
Soulliere, William
Stamm, Justin
Steiner, Tara

Thompson, Chelsie
Torczon, Kyle
Trofholz, Chad
Underwood, Carla
Vyhlidal, Jenna
Wangler, Chelse:
Weeder, Lynn
Wozny, Julie

Zach, Wesley
Zywiec, Abbi

Sophomore Pics




Juniors...

Abegglen, Brooke
Augustine, Jonathon

Avery, Jason
Bayer, Anthony
Becher, Dustin

— Becker, Scott

. N~ ~ . . Behle, Cassie

Nathan Fisher tells Craig Staroscik his own Belermann, Kl
chemistry theories, while Mike Zadina tries Beiermann, Rence

to pay attention.

Bierbower, Ann
Bogus, Anthony

Bolte, Molly
Bowns, Bradley
Chatman, Amber

Cleary, Emily
Ellingson, Amy
Engquist, Ashley
Evans, Anna
Feldhaus, Justin
Fisher, Nathan

Flint, Michelle
Forney, Kristan
Fritz, Kyle

Fry, Cody
Giustra, Joshua
Hall, Nicholas

Lauren Maul, dressed
with the homecoming
theme, smiles for the Hanus, Tiffany
- e Heesacker, Ashley
camera. Heule, Tyler

Jablonski, Ryan
Johnson, Andrea

Johnson, Jessica
Johnson, Pam
Karsk, ,l<k‘L‘|)|\

Kelly, Shane

Kasey Sliva, Andrea Johnson, Renee Ketter, Taryn
; = Klimes, Michaela
Beiermann, and Megan Zarek take a break K(n‘npp. Holly
from the dance to pose for the camera.
48  Junior Pics




...class of 2003

This year, the Juniors assumed
more leadership positions
through sports and organiza-
tions. Although there were the
worries of the dreaded ACT,
the Juniors pushed that hassle
to the back burner as they
prepared for their first Prom.
As a whole, the Juniors spent
the year simmering to prepare
for next years role of Seniors.

Kobus, Nicole
Kozak, Crystal
Kranz, Nicole
Krzycki, Jordan
Lux, Crystal
Mahoney, Chris
Maul, Lauren
Melliger, Joshua

Micek, Stephen
Mielak, Nicole
Niedbalski, Ross
Novicki, Kelly
Ott, Amanda
Otte, Jacob
Paprocki, Drew
Patocka, Mark

Pontow, Lindee
Pritchard, Ashley
Raimondo, Rachel
Roewert, Tyler
Rogers, Robert
Romberg, Joshua
Sackett, Jennifer
Sakai, Dai

Schademann, Jared
Schueth, Jonathan
Schwank, Anthony
Sliva, Kasey
Soulliere, Nick
Staroscik, Craig
Starzec, Gina
Swantek, Jared

Swoboda, Kathleen
Tira, Victor

Tooley, Jacob
Tworek, Michael
Vavricek, Angela
Weinand, Tyler
Welker, Matthew
Wemboff, Wade

Wick, Adam

Wolff, Brett
Wurdinger, Mikayla
Zabawa, Tara

Zach, Jonathan
Zadina, Michael
Zarek, Megan

Zegar, Ryan

Junior Pics 49







Pages 52-53 Mathematics, Business, English, and Languages

Pages 54-55 Religion and Fine Arts

Pages 56-57 Science and Social Studies

By: Ashley Schure, Ryan Jarecki, and Kristin Forney




Mathematics and
Business

One subject in which Right. Mrsell_’g{u gglt:sigvi "

S5l be proad of their accom. Sclentific numbers
plishments is math. While E el ow qucng&rltShance Kelly
some students have out their {uﬁlor Steve Mlcek is
TI-86’s just for play, most stu- '13)' s
dents are busy trying to solve
improper fractions, quadratic
formulas, or those exciting
denvatlve problems. For all
those students interested in
the aspects of Business, Scotus
has just the classes you need.
Students can choose from com-
puters, general business, or
even accounting. These
classes provide general knowl-
edge and are able to prepare
you for the business world.
Whether it be taxes or com-
puters, Scotus’ business de-
partment has you covered.

At Scotus you get to en-

joy the enlightening classes of
English all 4 years. As fresh-
man you learn the great story
of George Orwell’s Animal
Farm. Sophmores spend a lot
of their time reading books
like Night and Fallen Angels.
You havn’t experienced fun
until you read The Great
Gatsby or The Grapes of
Wrath your Jumor year. Fi-
nally as a senior the choice of
A.P. or not is yours. Either
choice you make you still get
to expand your vocabulary,
read many books, and perfect
those five paragraph or five
page essays.

Rl M Pseroc shove,

reflected over the x-axis.

52 Academics




Owens, an ros ow their ist-
tfms spirit st ew mmutes of English

English and
Languages

%e rs. Shaad discusses Chernowitz with her
gra ers.

Above. Seéuo s An rea Btez tho

bov
pdt s
on s

en usiasum
ectures.

ai Sakai and 7tl} gr er Lance Above. Fres khm;m enghsh students expand their
gél hs or vocabulary s
ng

Academics 53




Religion

Religion and Theology
classes are the root of our Catho-
lic Identity (quiz??) Whether it
be watching “Lost in Time” reli-
gious videos, reviewing with a
game of hands down, or writing
what Mr. Overhead says we
learn the important messages of

1¥ht Junior Ann Bierbower
hs ens mtentl¥ to Fr. Steve
hile classmate Brooke
Abe glen takes time to look
at the camera.

Btelow W1t the exce tlon
dam Ho
hnson’s reli 1onchass enjoy

an enlightening vi

our faith.

Students minds are
sculpted and then fired in the
kiln of artistic knowledge.
Drawing up the many ideas that
come from our creative minds,
whether it is charcoal or paints
you are working with, master-
pieces are created. If art is not
your thing maybe singing is. Who
can resist singing Christmas car-
ols down the halls, or being the
star on stage. With speech and
drama everyone gets involved in
a little fine arts, but there are
many electives to take if you ex-
cel and enjoy these wonderful
classes. Swing choir, Thespians,
Drama I and II, Chorus, Plays,
Band, etc.

Above Fathe 1}' Steve glves

%not er one of his mea
ul sermons at mass prep.
Right. Fr. SteYe sits in dxsap-
omtment whi rades
s Junior class’ tes S.

54 Academics




Above. The Shamrock Singers practic? in their
formation as Steve Ingemansen poses for the
camera.

Fine Arts

},eft. ob Soulliere and aga,Torczon sit com-
ortably on the floor while doing an art project.

T, " : = - P -
JAabkoeva.ttHollyiqntSwarfz, Sat dra Wtemhqff,tand ﬁbovlgi. Nikki Kréuiz Sarah Kt_eitel;, Jenny
e work in e ir art project. rycki, an sta ractice s i
P T - Tw);lve ays .&¥ter h‘gs mas for t'#eg%ﬁnstmas
concert in December.

-

Academics 55




Science

Yep, the fun world of Science
gets diffused to all of us. Many ex-
periments and models help the junior
high explore both physical and life
science. Freshman are busy decom-
posing trash and studying the clouds
to learn all about earth science.
Sophomores experience the gruesome
disection of animals and the unique
taste of kimshi. Juniors can be heard
chanting Chem-is-try or the mole
song. While some seniors are pulled
toward Physics.

Whether you were running,
lifting, or playing games you were
participating in some P.E. experience.
If you are one who enjoys getting
physical then you may elect to learn
CPR in health, beaf up in strenth train-
ing, or do a little extra running in
wellness.

X

taroscik q, d
serve while
emonstrates a

gga?t 1t 18 st;ht 4
%

ert

ﬁboe Zaili?

gs Dus

DAY

orgle spots

56 Academics

Right. Josh Me
enthusiasm while
Chemistry Class.

er shows his
oing a lab in

Below. Mrs. Tooley shows

some girls in Sophomore PE

gow exactly lifting should be
one.




Above. Mr, Mahoney is seen NOT chewing on
his ien, while the class enjoys an atlas
worksheet.

Left. Jim Puetz...sleeping or reading? You
decide.

Social Studies

‘ Social Studies could be the most important subject of all.
We need to know our past to help us in the future. Seventh
graders are busy planning trips and building models of the
landmarks of our country. 8th graders are introduced to many
historical topics. Civil subjects are discussed by the Freshman.
Sophomores can not get enough of those atlas exercises. Juniors
relive the many years of America’s history. Studying G.W.
and the depression era. Seniors get the option to learn more
about our world history and modern problems as well.

1

Above. Junior Kyle Fritz enjoys Mr.
Brockhausps}c ass’.’ i

Academics 57







Spicing Up Our School

Pages 60-61 Campus Ministry & Fellowship of Christian Athletes
Pages 62-63 E.M.E. & Teens For Life

Pages 64-65 National Honor Society & FBLA

Pages 66-67 Speech & Thesbians

Pages 68-69 One-Acts & Art Club

Pages 70-71 Band & Swing Choir

Pages 72-73 Mock Trial & Improv/SYADA/Reach

Pages 74-75 Newspaper & Yearbook

Pages 76-77 Student Council & S-Club

By: Sarah Karges, Matt Kudron, and Andy McPhillips




Campus Ministry

Through service to the community and school, Campus
Ministry offers members opportunities to better themselves.

Awe-inspiring slogans by Fr. Steve persuaded students to
work at the “Concessional” during basketball and volleyball
games. Campus Ministry also hosts the annual Advent Baby
Shower. Students donated various baby supplies for mem-

bers of the community that were in need.

Right (L-R) 1st: Colleen McGuire, Ashley
Schure, Kathleen Ames, Jennifer Kresha
2nd: Jill Micek, Lindsay Schmidt, Angela
Fisher, Caroline Luby, Melissa Wangler,
Emily Kroenke, Makayla Micek, Bob
Soulliere, Tim Siegel, Anthony Owens, Ryan
Jarecki, Kyle Kotrous, Matt Kudron 3rd
Natalie Krings, Janelle Janicek, Sheena
Zoucha, Carrie Bargmann, Kari Mroczek,
Zack Wolff, Andy McPhillips, Craig Pekny,
Cale Beiermann, Wes Wemhoff, Jake
Tooley, Josh Johnson, Greg Buelt 4th
Sarah Karges, Cheryl Bierman, Megan Pile,
Kayla Van Dyke, Natasha Bender, Josh
Melliger, Drew Gutierrez, Adam Wick, Tyler
Roewert, Ross Niedbalski, Nick Zywiec 5th:
Katie Korth, Brandi Olmer, Ashley
Heesacker, Tiffany Hanus, Jennifer Sackett,
Andrea Johnson, Katie Swoboda, Dan
Hadland, Dana Torczon, Nick Hall, Brett
Wolff 6th: Megan Zarek, Kasey Sliva, Taryn
Ketter, Nicole Mielak, Steve Micek, Shane
Kelly, Mike Zadina, Drew Paprocki, Jared
Schademann 7th: Mary Naughtin, Michelle g
Flint, Tara Zabawa, Michaela Klimes, Renee
Beiermann, Nicole Kobus, Ashley Pritchard,
Jocelyn Karsk 8th: Chelsea Wangler,
Canice Coan, Angie Kwapnioski, Kristin
Forney, Rachael Raimondo, Cody Fry, Emily
Cleary, Nicole Kranz, Kyle Bogus 9th: Katie
Ingram, Tara Steiner, Kelsey Kucera 10th:
Tyler Weinand, Josh Romberg

Above: Brett Fry and Anthony Owens pause for a break while
working at the Concessional.

Left: Matt Kudron is releasing
his frustrations at the Senior

Retreat by strangling Mrs.
Shadle e i Above: Anna Evans, Lauren
' Maul, and Pam Johnson
express themselves on their
class retreat.

60 Organizations




Fellowship of
Christian Athletes

This year was the first year that Scotus students were
offered to participate in their own chapter of FCA. Stu-
dents regularly gathered in the cafeteria to discuss
different aspects of Christianity. The discussions ended
with a group activity and refreshments.

Right (L-R) 1st: Brandi Olmer, Cheryl
Bierman, Cale Beiermann, Natash
Bender, Sarah Karges, Kathleen
Ames, Ryan Jarecki, Josh Birkel, Matt
Kudron 2nd: Tim Siegal, Carrie
Bargmann, Wes Wemhoff, Josh
Melliger, Jake Tooley, Kyle Fritz, Tyler
Roewert 3rd: Mandi Schumacher,
Mary Naughtin, Ross Niedbalski,
Jesse Johsnon, Renee Beiermann,
Michaela Klimes, Jenni Morrison 4th:
Kelsey Kucera, Lori Beller, Andrea
Brezinski, Natalie Krings, Kari
Mroczek, Andy McPhillips, Dan
Hadland 5th: Angela Fisher, Ashley
Schure, Sheena Zoucha, Bob
Soulliere, Drew Guiterrez, Craig
Pekny 6th: Josh Johnson

Above: Justin Feldhaus offers some insight to his fellow FCA members.
Above: Andy McPhillips falls down the stairs during a group activity during

one of the initial FCA meetings. McPhillips was not hurt during the fall

Organizations 61




EME's

This year 16 senior students

were selected to be an Extraordi-
Minister of the Eucharist. They

ho to attend various retreats ond
workshops to learn the role they
would play in the school commu-
nity. Several other students at
Scotus chose to become an EM.E.
through their local parishes.

A Fee i g e \

mlge roenke,

mSue
G ery dedg, °"'e¥m9§jﬁ
| |dure Lo(fu ller, A n-

nle Kresha een UII’ " Heather

Scribner

Above right: Hgother Scri ner 8ours the
wine lnto cups during an all school mass.

RIS of ChRist 2 ais grader Nick Karm. ™

62 Organizations




Teens For Life

Teens for Life has become a
dominating force in the Scotus stu-
dent body. Each year the amount
of members has constantly in-
creased. The members have pro-
claimed the pro-life message to the
school, community, and state. Their
efforts are placing lasting impres-
sions on many people about abor-
tion and the results of abortion.

Kill her now and it’s called ®

m 1
Kill her three months ago
, and it's called abortion.

Above (left-right): 1st- Cody FQ' Cassie Behle, Vanessa
a

Engiquis'r, Sheena Zoucha, Kari Gr?_?/, Caroline Luby,
™ Natalie Krings, Rachel Raimondo, Holly Knapp 2nd-
Molly Bolte, Angie Kwapnioski, Ashley Foltz, Emily
Kroenke, Heather Scribner, Lori Beller, Kathleen

| Ames, Matt Kudron, Amy Ellingson, Brooke Abegglen

4 3rd- Megan Zarek, Kelsey Kunneman, Tara Steiner,
Sarah Sobotka, Katie Swoboda, Ashley Pritchard, Nick
Hall, Amanda Oftt, Kelly Novicki, Pat Morrison 4th-
Paige Hottovy, Jenna Vhylidal, Chelsea Potter, Laura
Kelly, Mary Naughtin, Chelsea Wangler, Canice Coan

R Above left: Many pro-life posters, like the one shown,
were displayed to the student body throughout the
year.

Left: The Teens For Life members pose for a picture
_ (L)_?tside the state capital during the annual Walk for
ife.

Organizations 63




National Honor Society NATIONAL

HONOR SOCIETY

- ———
= .@

National Honor Society
is the most prestigious or-
ganization at Scotus. It is
offered to select students
based on the principles of
scholastics, leadership,
character, and service.
Members participate in
many activities including:
candy cane sells, sponsor-
ing a family, and pizza par-
fies. Atthe beginning of the
year several new members
were inducted into NHS. : Left: Craig Pekny lights a candle during
NHS is On|y offered to ; the NHS induction ceremony
sophomores, juniors, and ‘
seniors, and selection is
based on teacher recom-
mendations.

-,

Above: Dan Hadland tries to hide from
fellow NHS members during the pizza

party

NHS members (left-right): 1st- Angela Fisher, Sara Settie, Janelle Janicek,
Tiffany Hanus, Ashley Engquist, Caroline Luby, Heather Scribner, Mrs
Dusel-Misfeldt (advisor), Craig Pekny, Meghan Pile, Sheena Zoucha,
Nicole Kobus, Melissa Wangler, Ashley Pritchard, Michelle Flint, Renee
Beierman 2nd- Emily Kroenke, Kelly Gablenz, Ashley Heesacker, Cassie
Behle, Kelly Novicki, Andrea Johnson, Nikki Kranz, Nicole Mielak, Tara
Zabawa, Taylor Harsh, Polly Pillen, Angie Kwapnioski 3rd- Jake
Euteneurer, Matt Krings, Emily Cleary, Cheryl Bierman, Brandi Olmer,
Natalie Krings, Angela Vavricek, Kristin Forney, Rachel Raimondo, Canice
Coan, Katie Ingram, Stephanie Lyons, Barb Levos, Tara Steiner, Amanda
Oft, Lori Beller, Jon Scholz 4th-Eric Grubaugh, Jesse Johnson, Ashley
Foltz, Mary Naughtin, Chad Trofholz, Jon Schueth, Jake Tooley, Mike
Zadina, Nate Fisher, Mike Adelman, Brian Malicky, Lori Hanus, Kyle
Bogus, Craig Staroscik 5th- Josh Melliger, Dan Hadland, Tim Siegel,
Mikayla Wurdinger, Andy McPhillips, Zack Wolff

Right: Lori Beller, Natalie Krings, Cheryl Bierman, and Brandi Olmer
rest after the excitement of the NHS induction ceremony.

64 Organizations




FBLA

The Future Busines Leaders of

America is once again growing in the

Scotus community. The chapter partici-

g | @ pated in various acitvites throughout the

f e N BB year. Each activity gave members a point

‘ — : value, and at the end of the year the

: members with the most points were

awarded a trip to the State Leadership

Conference. The various activities in-

K clude: a highway litter pick-up, a Hallow-

Ri'ghf: Rachel Raimondo and Michelle ‘9 - een porfyl secret santas, bow"ngl con-
E'F\Té'é’gﬁfgr%ffek during the Fall Leader- T u . cessions at football games, and a coat
and gift check-in at the craft boutique.

The members that attended the State

Leadership Conference received a

couple days off of school to attend vari-

ous seminars and tests. Those who at-

tended will admit that they had a memo-

Below: Senior-Junior FBLA members (left-right): 1st-Stacia Jackson, Nicole Fravendorfer, Canice Coan, Michelle Flint, Rachel Raimondo, Ashley r(]ble time.
pritchard, Jocelyn Karsk 2nd- Kari Gray, Nick Zywiec, Nicole Weeder, Natasha Bender, Mikayla Micek, Ryan Jarecki, Cheryl Bierman, Natalie

Krings, Matt Kudron, Andy McPhillips, Amanda Cielocha, Ann Bierbower, Kathleen Ames 3rd-Megan Zarek, Katie Korth Brandi Olmer, Carrie

Bargmann, Andrea Brezinski, Tyler Roewert, Josh Melliger, Katie Swoboda, Andrea Johnson Jennifer Sackett, Adam Wick 4th-Crystal Kozak, Nicole

Mielak. Michaela Klimes, Sheena Zoucha, Drew Guttierrez, Lori Beller, Mike Zadina, Brett Wolff, Jesse Johnson, Renee Beiermann, Nicole Kobus,

Kristin Forny, Tara Zabawa, Ashley Heesacker, Kasey Sliva, Nate Fisher, Chad Trofholz, Nick Hall, Angela Vavricek, Cody Fry, Drew Paprocki 6th-

Crystal Lux

Above: Gina Starczek and Andrea
Johnson pick up garbage during the
highway litter pick-up.

Left: Sophomore-Freshmen FBLA members (left-right): 1st- Stacia
Jackson, Nicole Fravendorfer, Canice Coan, Michelle Flint, Rachel
Raimondo, Ashley Pritchard, Jocelyn Karsk 2nd- Megan
Rosenquist, Vanessa Engquist, Heidi Sobota, Jessica Ryan, Emilie
Powers, Hollyann Swartz, Theresa Luby, Elizabeth Otte, Sarah
Bierman, Kylie Kranz, Lindsey Wolke, Rebecca Schademann 3rd-
Sarah Keiter, Polly Pillen, Andrea Micek, Kelsey Kunneman, Paige
Hottovy, Katie Connolly, Laura Kelly, Chelsea Wangler, Mary
Naughtin, Derek Curtis 4th- Angie Kwapnioski, Katie Ingram
Kelsey Kucera, Tara Steiner, Barb Levos, Sarah Sobotka, Chad
Trofholz, Nick Hall, Justin Stamm, Kyle Bogus 5th- Mandy
Schumacher, Ann Beiermann, Haley Buelt, Ashley Ebel, Katie
Novicki, Becki Johnson, Kayla Engel, Karla Jarecki 6th- Brett Fry,
Tyler Hahn, Crystal Modde, Aleah German, Amy Beiermann

Organizations




Speech

From November to March, the Speech Team spents
their weekends waking up at 6 am to compete at
various schools. The team was lead by Mrs. Bernt
and co-captains Meghan Bernt and Steve
Ingmensen. The team competed well to the end,
finishing 1st at Both the Conference and District
Speech Meet. Seven competetors went on to state in
eight events, where they placed seventh out of forty-
five schools.

Right:
Senior
Natalie
Krings and
Sophomore
Angie
Kwapnioski
take a
break from
the compe-
tition to
pose for a
picture.

|y Chab My
Scotus S“A&
! ‘ _‘ s

_

Below: Captain Steve Ingemansen shows his serious look while

fellow Captain Meghan Bernt holds on to her beloved stuffed
monkey

_

Speech Team Members: (I-r) 1st-Craig Staroscik, Jenny Krzycki, Steve
Ingemansen, Meghan Bernt, Kristin Forney, Angie Kwapnioski 2nd-Amanda
Krings, Ashley Pritchard, Emilie Powers, Coach Mrs. Bernt, Stephanie Hall, Emily
Cleary, Katie Ingram 3rd-Natalie Krings, Tara Steiner, Rachel Raimondo, Nathan
Staroscik, Kelly Gablenz, Danielle Bernt 4th Katey Nagengast, Whitney Ander-
son, Andrew Ingemansen, Scott Becker, Cody Fry  Not Pictured: Darin Kuehler

members of
the speech
feam
celebrate
the an-
nounce-
ment of
another
victorious
speech
meet.

p—-l'ﬂ’t 3

-
z—

Organizations




Thespians

The national order of thespians recognizes those students who
enjoy participating in the performing arts. Scotus Thespians put
all of their effort in to one week. During this week new members
are inducted into the organization. The new members are
basically ridiculed by fellow thespian members as well as the
student body. Existing members force the new inductees to
chant out various phrases as they roam the hall. The pinnacle of
Thespian initiation week is the window stance. The new induct-
ees must hold a pose during passing periods, and several
members of the student body mock the inductees to see if they
break down. The theme of initiation week was 80’s TV shows.

Above: Thespian Officers (I-r) Jill

Above: Thespians (I-r) 1st- Jenny Krzycki, Nikki Kranz, Meghan Bernt, Jocelyn Karsk, Micek Lauren Maul Kristin Forney
Angela Vavricek 2nd-Lauren Maul, Sally DeTurk, Kristin Forney, Katie Ingram, Julie : ‘ g

Wozny, Cody Fry, Emilie Powers 3rd-Advisor Mrs. Bernt, Amanda Krings, Jill Micek, and N\eghGn Bernt
Heather Scribner, Emily Cleary, Scott Becker, Danielle Bernt, Angie Boeding, Ashley 3
Pritchard, Whitnery Anderson, Craig Staroscik Not Pictured: Darin Kuehler, Anna Evans,

Rachael Mimick, Crystal Lux

3 i ili i while junior Tyler X )
Q?;ghgi\gémggte:rirg:f:;“c/zzgnes TR P T e jorior Ty Above: New inductee Crystal Lux holds her pose in a calm manner. All new

inductees took turns holding a pose in front of the student body during
passing periods.

Organizations 67




This years Drama Il class worked hard for
months on the play Brave Navigator.They
competed at several meets and took first
place at Conference One-Acts. The cast in-
cluded Meghan Bernt as Navigator, Cody
Fry as Colonel, Scott Becker as Hans, Dooley
and Doctor, Jenny Krzycki as Nadia, and
Natalie Krings as the young Navigator. It
was directed by Mrs. Bernt.

Above Right: Cody Fry begs Meghan Bernt to
take his heart, but Meghan’s emotions keep her
away from Cody.

Right: One Acts (I-r) 1st-Scott Becker, Jenny
Krzycki, Natalie Krings, Meghan Bernt, Cody Fry
2nd- Angie Kwapnioski, Coach Meghan Bernt,
Nick Soulliere 3rd- Justin Feldhaus, Danielle
Bernt, Katie Ingram, Jason Avery

68 Organizations

One Acts

Left: Jenny Krzycki freaks
out while Scott Becker tries
to calm her down.

Right: Natalie Krings
shows her talent by trying
to act frightened from an
unknown pursuer.




Shamrock
Singers

Above: Amy Bergland, Mary Naughtin, Col-
leen McGuire, and Jill Micek practice hitting
their notes during a practice.

Below: Angela Vavricek and Gina Starczek
lead a dance routine for Jenny Krzycki, An-
drew Ingemansen, Scott Becker, Crystal Lux,
and Colleen McGuire

Every day third period Ms. Gardner works with
the Shamrock singers and prepares them for com-
petition. This year the Shamrock singers competed
in the Norfolk Northeast Jazz Festival and received
a Superior Rating at Districts. Throughout the year,
the Singers went out and sang for various com-
munities including grade schools and nursing
schools. The Shamrock Singers also sang music
during monthly mass as well as the National An-
them during sporting events.

Above: Shamrock Singers (I-r) 1st- Nikki Kranz and Angela Vavricek
2nd-Crystal Lux, Jenny Krzycki, Sarah Keiter, Gina Starczek, Angie
Boeding 3rd-Andrew Ingemansen, Steve Ingemansen, Scott Becker
4th- Advisor Ms. Gardner, Jill Micek, Amy Bergland, Mary
Naughtin, Heather Scribner, Colleen McGuire Not Pictured: Tyler
Hahn

Organizations 69




ere qblﬁz to succeed

In ex G-CUF r Qcil

Ies ar
ersS O U oeem‘
mﬁoﬁ%ﬂ&v i mienfgb'%%ﬁf 5
ne rr erl' me
e‘i %TR 1220 Teq( { rc}g
es OCCU r

qq re hred

C ool msnn
mem

VIS mounPo?m

er S
? e m% edry)
or various athletic ac V|

STud%trr)n‘s who

ost

RS

ngbt S-Club Members (I-r) First-Heidi

Sobota, Cody Fry, Tiffany Hanus, Crystal Lux, ,
Ross Niebalski, Michaela Klimes, Kyle Fritz, [
Jared Schademann, Brett Wolff, Brad Bowns, . O
Nathan Fisher, 2nd-Taryn Ketter, Renee e
Beiermann, Mikayla Wurdinger, Nick Hall, ¥
Jesse Johnson, Kelsey Kucera, Jessica Hoeft,

Mary Naughtin, Canice Coan, Amanda Blair,

Jocel?/n Karsk, Rachel Raimondo, Kayla

Engel, 3rd-Danielle Bernt, Katie Connolly,

Karla Jarecke, Rebecca Johnson, Megan

Rosenquist, Crystal Modde, Nicole Van

Ackeren, Haley Buelt, Katie Novicki, Ann

Beiermann, Brittany Williams, Katie Swanson,
4th-Kylie Kranz, Kailey McKoy, Kristan Forny,

Taylor Harsh, Mandi Schumacher, 5th-Mr.

Jim Puetz, Jonathon Shueth, Nikki Marxsen,

Tara Steiner, Rgon Zegar, Brian Malicky,

Wesley Zach, Ryan Ames, Grant Pelster,

Jonothon Scholz 6th-Robert Rogers, Wade

Wemhoff, Amber Chatman, Anthony

Schwank, Ryan Jablonski, Steve Micek,

Michael Tworek, 7th-Brett Fry, Tony Korth,

Benjamin Beller, Jeff Olmer, Pam Johnson,

8th-Aleah German, Gary Lux, Aris Micek

B 4

various a

Abov
osm

gco us Stuose

Thus;

ﬁ%Qor Cro Pekn show his
as’i

n%; raig sc?n PRJndI'CﬁSSeCII’ a

70  Organizations

b

lolns the |m

OI’ Jgn(f (l]Jﬁ]tZ eXBIZZ

earne
ogams |n 1 e e

R

%%5-




Art Club

Art Club is available for all students in senior high that are
interested in expanding their artistic ability. Students do not
need to be in an art class to participate. Art Club is intended
to be a fun environment where students can work on vari-
ous independent projects. Meetings are held on Mondays

every other week; this allowed students plenty of time to
finish projects.

Above: Senior Blake Ashoff
puts the finishing fouches on

Shadle, Mike Adelman, Rachael Mimick 2nd- Blake Birkel, Nicole Mielak, his gigantic pot.

Taryn Ketter, Tyler Roewert, Eric Hall, Andy McPhillips, Ashley Schure,
Josh Giustra

Above: Senior Katie Korth blows forcefully on her pot. Above: Senior Adam Swierczek works in his indepen-

dent drawing while fellow senior Chris Rogers stares at
the girl sitting next to him.

Organizations 71




Th* ¥]00rag}e bond Too

O*fngargggwfi

T G8" Rof i

nce §S we

on a new #ook
ore ev
es

m| or
rveS

they biso ¢

” Orsg ?ltﬂcjorneo?g rist-
oncer? '?R rﬁO{o

ers were ble

rme ﬁlhe
grg con

e eor
year w

mos C
nner

?ed e

om Jozz
us conc
eqr wos

%pde 105 I (95%5
er SUCCGSS U

rdoond

s

eft:
an

embers of
OCUS on

S fheir music
[ %ovo lley-

ht: Freshman
aMorn on

. Elves

¥ Rin oStorlmper-
sonouon

72 Organizations

Above: Senior High Band (I-r) 1st-Cody Fry, Tara Steiner, Darin
Kuehler, Barb Levos, Heather Scribner 2nd-Amy Berglond
Meghan Anderson, Sara Bierman, Carrie Bargmann, Emily
Cleory Heidi Sobota, Matt Bahr, Sara Seftie 3rd-Gina Starczek,
Danielle Bernt, Jessica Ryan, Kylie Kranz, Aleah German,
Meghan Bernt, Emilie Powers, Advisor Kristin Cox 4th-Nicole
Frauendorfer, Kelly Gablenz, Tammy Svatora, Theresa Luby,
Amanda Krings, Steve Ingemansen, Colleen McGuire,
Whitney Anderson 5th-Lori Hanus, Jared Swantek, Tiffany
Hanus, John Svatora, Eric Cattau, Scott Becker, Jon Schueth

Left: Jazz Band (I-r) 1st- Gina Starczek, Heidi Sobota, Danielle
Bernt, Kellg Gablenz, Me han Anderson 2nd- Colleen
McGuire, Emily Cleo visor Mrs. Cox, Tammy Svatora
Barb Levos, Meghan ernt3rd Darin Kuehler, Theresa Luby,
Amy Berglond ody Fry, Aleah German, Heather Scribner
Aslth Tl:‘f?(ny Hanus, John Svatora, Jon Schueth, Jared

wante




R
e rs%;;;%

oons ne
L g M.
oung':]tFr ble ome % unction, bu
somehow foun

mzo lon
a way 1o persevere.

: Wurdln%}r Ch r, Mic ngp
Wozny Ina Tarzeg eoVovrlce
R an Bernt Heidi Sobotq, Noth nStoro

S eor
- lnco
| OrO

son

Above IMPROV Members (I-r) Emily Cleary, Julie Wozny, Michael
%rlnc?nlsen Gina Starzec, Ashley Engquist, Meghan Bernt, Jenna
ida

ggu}*@fa

ble Edu aTe

q;? R ng‘*%&f "?"‘?JZM"ZIO
gr%% eSFO T 0 ﬁnﬁlr nQwWI-

ers on e

Right: Reach Members (I-r) front- Gina Starzec, Julie Wozny,

Meghan Bernt, Angela Vavricek, Kristan Forny Back-Ashley

Engq}l(nst Emilie Powers, Vanessa Engquist, Emily Kroenke, Mokoylo
Mice

Improv, SYADA,
Reach

Above: SYADA IY\emb rs (I r) Bac
e

e CoFge Behle, M'ﬁ‘j}/

%ng%wst

uist, Jessi Ryan, Step onueH Em|
7 Rholy Bofe

r‘?e

eory

éfgjvfmae ) ea‘g%w

aoﬂoqhe
eens

n‘olr e(? or oqﬁ eencf
ﬁ s@gﬁq up d }:d 'rF%eqY]nol

aisorders, 8nn‘i‘<‘|’r‘1%d

q n
eer pressu

dngers of K%y

Organizations 73




Newspaper

The newspaper staff experienced a great
change with the addition of Mr. Arneal as
the staff advisor. He took over for Mrs.
Schaad, and he immediately expanded the
size of the paper. The working staff was
headed by editor Mike Adelman. They worked
hard to provide the students with a paper
full of in depth news, editorials, and
entertainment. The improvemnents to the
paper were an instant success by the adult
community, and by the end of the year the
students were also pleased with the new
look for 7he Rock Bottom.

Above: The Rock Bottom Staff (I-r) 1st- Lauren
Maul, the field goal post, Anthony Owens,
Kelli Morrison 2nd - Matt Krings, Eric
Grubaugh, Mike Adelman, Craig Staroscik,
Mr. Arneal, advisor

Above Right: Lauren Maul works on the lay-
out on one of the issues of 7he Rock Bot-
fom.

Right: Anthony Owens offers some advice
to Eric Grubaugh about his article for the
newspaper.

74 Organizations




Yearbook

The yearbook staff had one goal
once the school year began: to im-
prove the yearbook from last year’s
edition. This mindset encouraged the
staff to be creative and to work hard.
Led by editors Cheryl Bierman and Me-
lissa Wangler the yearbook staff felt
that it accomplished its goal by the
end of the year. Yearbook also expe-
rienced a change in advisors with the
departure of Mr. McGill. First year
teacher, Ben Ersland inheritated the
task and

immediately
tfook action
on produc-
ing a good
yearbook.
Mr. Ersland
summed up
the year by

“Our goal was to
create a more
rounded yearbook
than last year's year-
book, and | believe we
did that.”

stating, “Our

goal was fo

create a more rounded yearbook than
last year’s book, and | believe we did
that.”

Above: Kari Mroczek works hard on the com-
puter so she can beat her deadline.

2001-2002 Yearbook Staff (I-r): 1st - Sarah Karges, Ashley Schure, Cheryl Bierman, Makayla
Micek, Kristin Forney, Carrie Bargmann, Natalie Krings 2nd - Melissa Wangler, Brandi
Olmer, Andy McPhillips, Anthony Owens, Amanda Cielocha, Kathleen Ames, Matt Kudron,
Kari Mroczek, Ryan Jarecki

Above: Matt Kudron, Anthony Owens, and

of

an Jarecki take a break from the pressures
yearbook during homecoming week.

Organizations

75




Student Council

The Scotus student council was led by first year advisor Mrs.
Zanardi and President Adam Wick. Mettings were regularly held
to discuss problems and issues with the student body. Dress-
down days, selling school sweatshirts, and a cross search during
Catholic schools week were all activities that STUCO sponsored
throughout the year. The student council also participated in the
S.W.AT. team excercise where they helped a bomb squad with
different problems that could arise throughout the school year.
Throughout the year, student council proved to be an important
force for the school body.

Student
Council

Student
Council

76  Organizations

Left: Senior High Student Council
members (clockwise from top left)
- Sheena Zoucha, Nicole Mielak,
Katie Novicki, Tara Zabawa,
Brandi Olmer, Crystal Modde,
Taylor Harsh, Jake Tooley, Angie
Kwapnioski, Ashley Pritchard, Bob
Soulliere, Adam Wick, Emily
Kroenke, Cesili Forney, Mary
Naughtin, Canice Coan, Heather
Scribner, Chelsea Wangler, Paige
Hottovy, Becki Johnson

Below Left: Mrs. Zanardi writes

up the agenda for an upcom-
ing STUCO meeting. This was
her first year as the advisor for
student council.

Below: Adam Wick, Emily
Kroenke, and Heather Scriber
discuss issues with other mem-
bers of student council during
one of their many QFC meetings.




Mock Trial

Mock Trial is an activity where a court scene is brought fo life
for its members. Teams from different schools plead their
cases fo the judge, and the best case wins. This years case
involved a dispute between a recycling company that pur-
chased the rights fo a water appropirator. However, some
local farmers objected the purchase because it fook a
substantial amount of water from their land. Scotus was
able to sponsor a sophomore team and a junior team, and
Mrs. Kreikemeir was the Mock Trial advisor. The sophomore
team was defeated in the first round by Columbus High. The
junior team was able to defeat Twin River in the first round,
but they were defeated by Lakeview in the second round.
The experience was one that the members will never forget.

poed
Left: Ashley Pritchard,
Katie Swoboda, and
Jesse Johnson pause
during their case to
eI

smile for the camera.

Right: Mrs. Kreikmeier \

works on developing
an upcoming strategy
for their upcoming
case.

Above: Junior Mock Trial Team (I-r)- Brooke Abegglen, Above: Sophomore Mock Trial (I-r)- advisor
Jesse Johnson, Rachel Raimondo, Ashley Engquist, Mrs. Kreikmeier, Katie Ingram, Jenna

Emily Cleary, Ashley Pritchard, Katie Swoboda, advisor Vyhlidal, Darin Kuehler, Whitney Anderson,
Mrs. Kreikmeier Tara Steiner, Canice Coan

Organizations 77







Page 80-81 Football
Page 82-83 Volleyball

Page 84-85 Boys and Girls Cross Country
Page 86-87 Boys Basketball

Page 88-89 Girls Basketball

Page 90-91 Boys Soccer

Page 92-93 Girls Soccer

Page 94-95 Boys and Girls Track

Page 96-97 Boys and Girls Golf

Page 98-99 Co-op Sports

Page 100 Wrestling

Page 101 Collage

Page 102-103 Freshman Sports

Page 104-105 Cheerleading and Flag Corp.
Page 106-107 Junior High Sports

By: Kari Mroczek, Ryan Jarecki, Makayla Micek, and
Kathleen Ames




Coaches watch as the field goal

team kicks an extra point after yet

another touchdown against the
Badgers

Shamrock Football

The 2001 season started with
a bang when the Scotus football
team crushed Elkorn Mt. Micheal,
51-0. After this impressive win
the team stumbled a little, lossing
to Norfolk Catholic 14-28 and
Boone Central 7-16. These two
losses did not stop the football
team though; they got right back
on track winning the next five
games. The last game of the
regular season was a crushing
game for the Rocks, lossing to
Wahoo Neumann 0-44. Even

with three losses the Shamrocks
got a play- off bid. The football
team ended their season against
Norfolk Catholic. Atthe end ofthe
season senior, co-caption Dana
“Touch Down” Torczon said the
most disappointing part of the
season was that “we did not get
to play one of our biggest rivals,
David City Aquinas.” Even though
they lost four games the Sham-
rocks ended with a winning
record.

Football 2001
Opponent Score
Mt.Michael 51-0
Norfolk Catholic 14-28
Boone Central  7-16
York 21-20
Wahoo 35-6
David City 34-14
Lakeview 39-18
Bennington 31-7
Wahoo Neumann 0-44
Nofolk Catholic  28-49

)4

<

2l
8.3

[

A

1;‘
/
a

v |

" {

» o &

2852910

Y AH.MN

s

-

Front: Chris Rogers, Mike Adelman, Cale Beiermann, Dan Hadland, Ryan Jarecki, Dana Torczon, Bob Souillere, Josh Johnson, Josh Birkel, Matt Skarka, Tim Miinar Second:
Dustin Becher, Tony Schwank, Kyle Kotrous, Tim Siegel, Tyler Roewert, Craig Pekny, Zach Zwolf, Wes Wemhoff, Kyle Fritz, Justin Avery, Rob Hotovy Third: Bob Rogers,
Tony Bogus, Josh Melliger, Nathan Fischer, Tyler Huele, Jon Augustine, Justin Feldhaus, Chris Mahoney, Jon Schueth, Ross Niebalski, Jake Tooley Fourth: Ryan Zeogat
Stephan Micke, Jared Schademann, Grant Pelster, Jake Euteneuer, Ryan Ames, Matt Krings, Josh Giustra, Mike Tworek, Shane Kelly, Chad Trofholz Fifth: Josh Romberg.
Wade Wemhoff, Eric Grubaugh, Michael Schaecher, Brian Malicky, Dominic Heimann, Wes Zach, Scott Ditter, Bobby Korgie, Jeff Siegel, Michael Mielak

80 football




(Left) Junior Tony Bogus sets up his
offensive line for their next big play

(Below) Senior Wes Wembhoff keeps
his stance as he anticipates his op-
ponents next move

(Above) Scotus’ kicking team, on the
field again after yet another touch-
down by Elkhorn Mt. Michael.

(Left) Senior Dana Torczon rushes past
Lakeview for another ten yard gain.

(Left) Senior Craig Pekny watches as
Senior Dana Torczon runs the ball.

football




Volleyball

Squad succeeds with
determination and
desire

Recovering from the devistating
loss last year at the state
tournment, the Shamrocks had a
victorious season. The girls
started out with the Shamrock In-
vite and were able to hold their
own against Holdredge (15-5, 15-
4), Pius X (15-4,15-7), and Lincoln
Christian (15-2, 15-7). They were
undefeated through the 2001
regular season, conference, sub
districts, and districts. When it
came time for the state tournment,
they had no problem with Wahoo
Neumann (15-2, 15-4) or Lincoln
Lutheran (15-0, 15-1). Then the
competition stepped up. For the
championship, the girls faced

-

Senior Amanda Cielocha focuses
on getting the ball over the net.

Junior Jennifer Sackett is
mesmorized by the size of the
crowd, while Senior Natasha
Bender nervously awaits the
serve

82  Volleyball

Central City as they did the year
prior. The Rocks were on fire the
first set winning 15-12. The sec-
ond set was the first loss for the
girls all season, losing 14-16. But
when it came down to it, the girls
were able to pull it through win-
ning the third set 15-9. Holding
the gold again for the Shamrock
volleyball team made all of the
two a days and the endless prac-
tices totally worth it

Senior Kari Mroczek gets a tip over
Madison’s block




(Below) Seniors Lori, Meghan, Amanda
and Kari and Junior Renee express their
emotions after winning state volleyball

(Left) Senior Lori Beller tries to get
the ball between the two
blockers

Shamrock Invite
GICC
North Bend Invite
DCA
Schuyler
GINW
Lakeview
Seward Invite
Wahoo Newmann
Conference
Lincoln Christian
Hastings
Lincoln Lutheran
Skutt
Sub Districts
Districts

Front: Meghan Pile, Amanda Cielocha, Natasha Bender Second: Renee Beiermann, Jennifer Sackett, Nicole
Mielak, Laura Dolezal Third: Coach Blazer, Coach Tooley, Lori Beller, Kari Mroczek, Andrea Brezinski, Michelle Flint,
Taylor Harsh, Tara Zabawam Coach Peterson

Volleyball 83




2001 Boys/ Girls Cross Country

Even though the guys did
(Right) Junior Jake Ott is determine to not finish with a victorious

finish the race with a good effort. ;
season, they still have

(Below) Senior Drew Gutierrez under Some fun memories to

much pressure from the race tries to look back on. Drew

Tcrc‘)'g:i(ngfopf)f'_eosumble SIS S Guiterrez, the only senior
this year had to step up
and set the pace for the
rest of the guys. This
season is one not easily to
forget because of Dai
Sakai, our foreign ex-
change student from
Japan. Because Dai was
sometimes unsure of what
was said, misunderstood
statements led to some
interesting bus rides.

Front: Drew Gannon, Nathan Starosik, Kyle Torczon, Drew Gutierrez, Cody Fry, Craig Staroscik Second: Coach
Mahoney, Mike Zadina, John Zach, Jake Ott, Dai Sakai, Nick Hall.

84  Boys Cross Crountry




(Left) A strong lead for the girls at  (Below) The girls line up before the
Letjelutie helped them win their first  meetto give a quick smile to the cam-
home meet. era.

Whoever said it couldn’t be done again was wrong. Only losing
one of the state qualifiers from last year, the girls were again
able to take state. The girls started off the season taking first
place at the Albion Invite which set the pace the rest of the
season. Angela Fischer was able to step it up finishing first at
nine out of the 11 meets. Fellow seniors Cheryl, Sarah, Kathleen,
Ashley, Nicole, and Brandi set a great example for the under-
classmen. Norh Bend was the only dissappointment this
season where they finished second. The girls ended the
season on October 19, 2001in Kearney where they again
walked away with the GOLD!

Cross Country 2001
1st Albion Invit
1st Triangular
1st Pius X Invite
1st Lakeview Dual
st Scotus Invite
2nd North Bend
st UNK Invite
1st Aquinas Invite
1st Conference
1st District Meet
1st State Meet

Front: Jocelyn Karsk, Kelsie Kunneman, Kathleen Ames, Ann Bierbower, Paige Hottovy Second: Katie Connolly,
Angela Fischer, Brandi Olmer, Natalie Krings, Emily Cleary Third: Kayla Engel, Nicole Weeder Fourth: Coach
Mahoney, Tara Steiner, Cheryl Bierman, Sarah Karges, Ashley Schure, Barb Levos, Jessica Hoeft

Girls Cross Country 85




BoysBasketball

Boys persevere
through tough season

Even though the boys varsity bas-
ketball team did not have a lot of
height compared to some of the
teams they played, they had a lot
of heart that they put into the
game. Not knowing how they
were going fo do, they started the
season off playing Hastings Saint
Ceciia. Disregarding all of the
time and effort spent preparing for
the game, the guys lost 55-68
Not letting this get them down,
they kept practicing , which paid
off when they played, and won
their next game against Grand
Island Central Catholic 63-55.
Despite all of the work they went
through, the guys did not have a

%
“
»
.’):"'

Three Scotus boys refuse
to have the Pierce
player join in on the
game.

C-town mafia also known as the
boys basketball coaches watch
on another game.

86  Boys Basketball

very successful season, since
they played some of the best
teams in the state. They were vic-
torious against GICC, Elkhorn, Lin-
coln Luthern and durning subdis-
tricts against Twin Rivers. Starter
Wade Wembhoff, a 511" junior,
was the team leader in 3-point
shots. Wade was the leading
scorer for the team, having 172

» N,
£ =
points for the whole season. al 11 2

Senior Greg Buelt is determine
to get the tip while Dan Hadland
and Tony Bogus wish they could
jump like Greg.

.

|




The boys varsity basketball team
huddles up to get themselves
pumped up before the big
game.

Junior Kyle Fritz show
that he did learn some-
thing from  basketball.
What a great high one
second follow through.

Junior Wade Wembhoff is think-
ing to himself, one foot in front
of the other.

Boys Basketball 87




2001-2002 Girls Basketball

The team poses for a picture af-
ter receiving their runner-up tro-
phy and metals.

Senior Nicole Weeder smiles for
the camera while wondering if
she should be watching what
she is doing.

"“_

Scoreboard
Lincoln Pius X
St. Cecilia
Central City
Seward
Duchesne
Aurora
Wayne
Holiday Tourn.
Neumann
York
Lincoln Christian
GICC
Conference
Schuyler
Aquinas
Lakeview
Lincoln Luthern
Subdistrict
Districts
State

& . Y \
o 3 N :

g ¥ e
B A AR
sCoTugh A SCOTIS § SEOTUS B SCOTU:

) \ WL 4 ! (b

SCOTU ) SCATUS

EEFErETI-

N
-
Q.

EEETETETEZT-=S

88  Girls Basketball




The Scotus girls basketball
team was under great leadership
with six seniors: Lori Beller,
Natasha Bender, Katie Korth, Kari

: b Mroczek, Meghan Pile, and Nicole

0 =/
ﬁygﬁg?gge,h’“g’g“iﬂ'?ﬁg ﬁjsrgﬂfﬁgirrisgwmg o Weeder. Beller and Pile who have
been playing on varsity since their
freshman year, led the team for
Junior Jennifer Sackett ponders on what both points O.nd rebounds. KQrTh
she should do next led the team in steals and assists.

With a shaky start, the girls loss
their first game to Pius X 18 to 49.
That made the girls focus harder
which led to a successful season.
The girls ended their season with
21 wins and only five losses
against, including the devastating
loss against Lincoln Christian 34 to
35 for the state championship. “It
was a new and fun experience, we
weren't even sure we would make
it this far, “Mandi Schumacher said
before the championship game.

L
4

(AR k
3 —_ -

~

—

/
AR .| s’. & ! ;
The players on the bench seem to be following the game but what on ~ 8 %

earth are Kelsey, Taylor, Barb, and Laura looking at that nobody else w \

sees.

While chasing after the ball, Senior
Melghan Pile would ‘ust love to kick the
ballinstead of dribbling it.

Senior Kari Mroczek and Katie Korth
wait for a rebound while Lori Beller
shoots and Natasha Bender wishes she
could have that kind of shot form.

Girls Basketball




Boys Soccer

Following an outstanding sea-  Junior Dustin Becher scrambles for a
son last year, the 2002 Boys Soc- 'gosgn%?]',' while being chased by an
cer Team was able to make it right o '
back to the State games this year.  Senior Chris Rogers jukes the opponent
The team was lead by seven se- while dribbling fowards the goal.
niors, the team showed a lot of
unity and experience. Senior Tim
Mlinar was the leading scorer, he
finished the season with 8 goals
and 3 assist. Closely following was
Chris Rogers with 7 goals and 3
asssist.

Although the Boys lost their first

ame down at state, they per-
ormed well, but fell short of bring-
ing home the gold. Next year 13
players will be returnig. Good Luck
2003.

Junior RYGn Zegaris tryin% to get the ball
on the other side of the field.

Sophmore Wes Zach keeh)s the game

going by throwing the ball downfield.

90 Boys Soccer




Senior Nate Beiermann dribbles  The boys soccer team lines up to
through the defendersonhisway  protect their goal while defend-
to the'goal. ing the free kick

Elkhorn Invite
Lakeview

York

Pius X

Lincoln Luthern
G.INW.
Seward
Papillion Tourn.
South Sioux City
Schuyler
Westside Tourn.
St. Alberts
Districts

1st Round State

Front: Ben Mlinar, Nate Beiermann, Mger Blake Birkel, Ben Beller, Chad Trofholz Second: Wes Zach, Nick Hall, Chris
Rogers, Greg Buelt, Tim Mlinar, Nathan Fisher, Dustin Becher Third: Coach Ersland, Nathan Malicky, Kyle Fritz, Kenny
Torczon,Wes Wemhoff, Matt Kudron, Ryan Zegar, Bob Rogers, Wade Wemhoff, Asst. Tammy Tonniges

Boys Soccer 91




Junior Taryn Ketter tries to block
out the Schuyler player.

Sophmore Kelsey Kunneman
jogs to the sideline for a sub.

Senior Natasha Bender kicks the  Junior Taryn Ketter shows a great
corner kick, hoping to score. d'slrlr\onstrotlon of her soccer
skills.

Senior Katie Korth blows by an-
other opponent.

92  Girls Soccer




Freshman Heidi Sobota races the
Seward opponent to the ball.

Girls Soccer

The 2002 Girls Soccer Laura getting taken out for
Season was quite a year. the rest o? the season made
Two maijor injuries took goinginto the final games kind
place during the season of scary. Junior, Mikayla
which hitthe team hard, but Klimes was able to step up and
only pushed them to fight take the goalie position which
harder. The first took place helped the 2002 girls soccer
early in the season when team take the gold. Congratu-
Michelle Flint, junior, was lations girls, you worked for it.
fighting for a ball and broke

her leg. This took her out

for the entire season. The

girls were able to make an

adjustment and were play-

ing well. Then came the

state tournment games

and Sophmore Lauar Dozal

tried to stop an opponent

from scoring and injuried

her pancreas.

Elkorn Invite
Lakeview

York

Pius X

Lincoln Luthern
G.INW.

Papillion Tourney

FrEIESXIrETEr-ETE

—
w
-

Front row: Asst. Mandy Ersland, Nicole Mielak, Taryn Ketter, Brittany Williams, Becky Johnson Second row: Coach
Terri Schuller, Tara Zabawa, Laura Kelly, Goals- Laura Dolezal and Mikayla Klimes, Polly Pillen, Michelle Flint, Asst.
Mary Beiermann Third row: Heidi Sobota Jennifer Sackett, Katie Korth, Natasha Bender, Kelsey Kunneman Fourth
row: Taylor Harsh, Lynn Weeder, Renee Beiermann, Ann Beiermann, and Meghan Pile.

Girls Soccer 93




Boyz tracking through another

The 2002 Boys Track Team

Jun or T¥‘ler Roewert sticks
is chest 'l(n order to get
eﬁer mar

Senior Ryan Jarecki onds
o?[n'rg uton to a g

Ine sprinter,

oewert.

The 4 X 100 R t
e‘h for & ShorTpraver
oret ey gett eII’WI gs

hmoreT Ier Torczon is
m o mo e |s fride a
I er so that he ca
osst runner in front o
94  Boys Track




Glrls Running through 2002

! The 2002 Girls Track Team

Junior Jessg Johnson
eases over the opening

Freshm atie Nov
es to C ear e bar on
t ird attempt.

\fnhor Katie Swoboda uses
Qh er might to throw the

Kcme V\(Jo odobes rcraécT gs
ge’rryeogy?ot row. Y

Girls Track




Boys Golf

This year the boys golf team con-
sisted of four seniors that showed
great determination. There were high
expectations going into the season
because the top four golfers were
returing from last year. They were Eric
Hall, Andy McPhillips, Tony Bogus,
and Josh Johnson. This year they
continued their success by taking sec-
ond place in many of their invites and
winning most of their duals. Unfor-
tunately their season was cut short
with a disappointing performance at
the district meet. They finished eighth
as a team. Allin all it was a fun and
enjoyable season.

Senior Jason Engquist takes a massive
ﬁwlmg on his tee shot on the eleventh
ole.

96 Boys Golf

Junior Adam Wick stops to analyze the § A

ball before he makes the putt.

Senior Eric Hall is pondering the
distance of his next shot.

Junior Adam Wick
finishes up the round
with a great putt.




Having a young team this year

sarily a bad thing
for the Shamrocks. Senior Jenni
Morrison and Rachael Mimick
and the young team showed a lot
of pc tential for the season to
come. The girls were finishing on
a strong note. They place second
at the District meet. Five of the
members qualified for state. They
include Danielle Bernt, Jenni
Morrison, Carla Underwood,
Nikki Kranz, and Rachael
Mimick. These five individuals
played some great rounds of golf
during the tournment. The team
finished sixth overall.

ON THE GREEN

(Below Left)Senior Jenni Morrison practices her
chipping before a big meet

(Below)Members of the girls golf team gather
together on the first hole at Qual Run before
teeing off

r"\ ‘

_— W

2001

Girls Golf

Front: Nikki Kranz, Kelly Cheloha, Liz Jarecki, Jenna Hefti, Beth
Niedbalski Second: Jenni Morrison, Laura Kelly, Jessica Stoecklein,
Lindsey Wolke Third: Kelly Morrison, Carla Underwood, Danielle Bernt
Fourth: Rachael Mimick, Coach Niedbalski, Chelsie Thompson

Team

Girls Golf 97




2001-2002 CHS Co-op Sports

Sobpfmwore Johc? Sch%Iz rrL:ncsj after
alltot tt i .
. SR gRne R Senior Pat Korger is trying to

. loosen up his shoulder before
Junior Amber Chatman i

shows great form after ! v going in.
pitching = the first ball ' '
of the game

Senior Colleen McGuire
and junior Molly Bolte
sit and watch the game
while their injuries
heal.

Senior Jennifer Kresha, |

in a great  softball ¥
stance, awaiting the =
ball to prove to her§
coach that she is an @
outstanding player.

Junior Drew Paprocki steps off the
base as he gets ready to run to

98 Softball/Baseball




Gary Lux poses for the sport he likes
best, tennis.

Junior Ashley Pritchard and Freshman
Katie Connolly try to imitate sisters
Serena and Venus Williams.

Sarah Sobotka, Stacia Jackson, and Becky
Johnson are three of the members on the
swimming team.

Junior Crystal Lux and her brother Gary
bond together after they finished the
swimming race.

Swimming 99




Wrestling

In its fourth year as a co-
op sport for Scotus, wrestling
has grown tremendously.
With seven members from
Scotus participating. Three of
the seven qualified for the
state tournment. This was the
first year any Scotus wrestler
qualified. The three wrestlers
are juniors Nick Hall and Ja-
son Avery plus sophmore
Chad Trofholz. With no se-
niors on the team from
Scotus, Columbus High
hopes to get a big benefit

from these wrestlers plus Chad Tf?_fh0|f2 WO L;phiﬂ
some new comers. preparation for his match.

Junior Jason Avery in the riding  Junior Jason Avery in a neutral
position in hopes of a win.. position awaiting the first move
of the match.

Columbus High wrestlers
olon%with Scotus’ Nick Hall
and Chad Trofholz wait
anxiously for the final round.

Junior Nick Hall works to turn
the opponent over for a win.

100 Wrestling




=
‘.. A\"
5
P
;-
m‘m..ﬁ.-.
e

T gy




Freshman Volleyball
RECORD 12-0

Opponent
Central City

GICC

Aquinas

Schuyler (A)
Lakeview (B)
Lakeview (A)

CHS (B)

CHS (A)

Wahoo Neumann
Lincoln Christian W
Schuyler @ Quad.
Lakeview @ Quad.
CHS @ Quad.
Skutt (A) W
Skutt (B) w

Front: Brittany Williams, Cassie Hall, Nikki Van Ackeren, Cesili Forney, Amanda Blair, Katie
Swanson Second: Karla Jarecki, Chelsea Reardon, Sandra Wemhoff, Kylie Kranz, Megan
Rosenquist, Haley Buelt Third: Coach Blaser, Katie Novicki, Becky Johnson, Heidi Sobota, Ann
Beiermann, Ashlee Ebel, Crystal Modde

Freshman Basketball
RECORD 11-0

Opponent
CHS

Pierce

David City Tourney
Lakeview

Aquinas

Schuyler

Madison

Genoa

9th Grade Tourney

cTRREE=TITS=s

Front: Brittany Williams, Katie Swanson Second: Katie Connolly, Jessica Ryan, Katie Sobota,
Nikki Van Ackeren, Karla Jarecki Third: Coach Peterson, Ashlee Ebel, Amanda Blair, HaleyBuelf,
Crystal Modde, Ann Beiermann, Katie Novicki, Student Manager Beth Niedbalski

102 °* Freshman




front row: Ben Beller, Andy Hadland, Lee Aschoff, Aris Micek, Jeff Olmer, Tom Adelman Second: Tyler
Hahn, Bret Lower, Danny Tworek, Ben Mlinar, Kevin Stachura, Pat Schaecher, Tony Korth Third:
Anthony Lange, Ben Bruns, John Svatora, Cody Bonk, Adam Bergland, Brent Fry, Mr. Younger

Freshmans Football
RECORD 3-2

Opponent
Norfolk Catholic

Schuyler
GICC
Lakeview
Aquinas

umoctg s re ‘
15 vzg yw sn ,

\/

front: Aris Micek, Ben Beller, Cody Bonk, Drew Gannon, Ben Mlinar Second: Head Coach Ed
Goerlinger, Tony Korth, Cody Fry, Andy Hadland, Pat Schaecher, Ben Bruns, Assistant Coach Mr.
Ersland

Freshman Basketball
RECORD 4-7

Opponent
Boys Town W

Columbus L
Pierce
Central City
Lakeview
Aquinas
Schuyler
Madison
Twin Rivers
Shelby
Bergan




Cheerleaders

Once again, the Scotus cheer-
leaders gave outstanding support
and enthusiasm to the 2001-2002
athletic programs. They spent
many hours practicing new
cheers, chants, and dances to get
the crowd involved. T%e
cheerleading squad is a close-knit
group, they depend on one an-
other for support almost all of the
time according to junior Rachel
Raimondo. The squad was also
busy trying to fundraise money for
new, stylish uniforms and for cheer
camps that they attended during
the summer. Junior Kristan Forney
loves to show her enthusiasm and
said this about the squad. “We

-

L ‘1 : ‘

Soph. Kailey Mccoy and Nikki Marxsen
?ive a great smile after cheering for the
ast game of the season.

Scotus Cheerleaders show their
enthusiasm through a traditional cheer.

104  Cheerleading

basicly know how to have a good
time and we all put the leaders in
cheerleaders. | see ourselves as
positive leaders for Scotus.”

Junior Rachel Raimondo strikes a pose afte
the girls basketball team beat North Bend.




p001-2002 Flag Corp Team

Junior Jesse Johnson and Fresh-
man Aleah German show off
their talent by flipping their flag

The 2001-2002 flag corp
squad dazzled crowds
with their enthusiastic
routines throughout the
year. The four seniors
provided tantalizing
moves for their upbeat
half time shows. Ther
routines were self-
choregraphed, well-
timed, challenging, and
very impressive through-
out the entire year.

The Flag Corp team strikes a
bold pose atter their perfor-

mance.

Girls strike a pose while Fresh-
man Aleah German forgets what

to do.

Flag Corp

105




J*U*N*[*QO*R*H*I*G *H




Junior High 107




.

Pl L nqﬁﬂ!cl—fk :

ST
SAR BNy

A b !ﬁl l-,vﬂ.. e
= n




>3

D Special Events
Cookin’ up some Fun

Pages 110-111: Homecoming Week
Pages 112-113: Homecoming Dance
Pages 114-115: Sweetheart Dance
Pages 116-117: Senior Prom

Pages 118-119: Junior Prom

Pages 120-121: Fall Play

Pages 122-123: Musical

Pages 124-125: Athletic Banquet / Achievement Night
Pages 126-127: Awards / Trips

By: Sarah Karges, Brandi Olmer, and Ashley Schure




Spicing up

Hmne(‘()ming Week

Students show
their spirit throughout
homecoming week. On
Monday 1t was pajama
day. 'l‘n'vml;n_\ it was 70’s
day. Wednesday it was
Military day. Thursday it
was Cowbov day. and Fri-
day pec »pl«ﬁlrv;-v(l up in
green and }_*'u|(| O get
pumped up for the ]ni}_"
game ;1;_";|il|-l l,;ll\v\ i('\\A

Below) Students model their
Vvarious ~l_\ |n'~ of ~Il|l|n~[‘~ on
pajama day.

Homecoming Week

\bove) Junior Dair Sakai and
Semor Matt Kudron (Rambo
show us that we can all live in
"";|I'|'

Right) Seniors Josh Birkel, Kari
Mroczek, Shawn Starostka. Wes
Wemoff, and Anthony Owens
get ready to move nlli :IlH‘ rope
l||0' l'&llll;' at |;|lu'\ 16w,

\bove) Senior girls have their
jersey’s on ready for the big
game agamst Lakeview,

Right) The faculty brake out
their daily wardrobe from the
70°s for Homecoming week.




Left) The football team gets puced for the big game during the
Homecoming Pep Rally

Left) Members of Swing Choir
pose during 70’s day.

Top) 8th grader Jared Rickert
Seers |~'|'|)|¢'\m| as we dis-
turbed him from English on
Spirit Day.

(Top) Amanda Cielocha gets frightened by candidates Josh Johnson’s unusual
dance moves. (They didn’t win.)

fir top) Seniors Kayla Van

ke and Craig Pekny bring the
5 to Father Steve during the
bmecoming Mass. Top

tior Tyler Weman (Jim) and
Mior Matt Kudron (Gary) get
TIHI for their skit at the pep

Homecoming Week 111




Homecoming

‘“‘Hawaiian
Night”’

“Greg Buelt™ exhibits the dirty bird at homecoming dance
The Homecoming Candidates freeze on the Football field.
Canidates were Greg Buelt, Lori Beller, Craig Pekny, Kari
Mroczek, Dana Torczon, Meghan Pile, Cheryl Bierman, Josh

Johnson, Natasha Bender, Ryan Jarecki, Andrea Brezinski, Matt
Kudron

}\

\

L 2!

YT
 A® el cg!
R, | DA o

»\\

‘ - 9
4 \
d /3

Senior Jill Micek tries to convert Father Steve from
priesthood with her “Dancing Skills™

Melissa Wangler tries to cut in on the “Famous Couple”
Angela Fisher and Dai Sakai

112 Homecoming dance




Homecoming

(Above) Seniors Amy Bergland
and Jennifer Kresha Show off their
moves at Homecoming.

(Left)Lynn Weeder and Stephanie Lyons
show their pearly whites to the caméra.

(Above) Jason Avery got 2 dates
for Homecoming this year--Pam
Johnson and Anna Evans.

Left) Cheryl Bierman and Matt,

udron are’crowned Homecoming
King and Queen of 2001.

Homecoming dance 113




Spicing up
Sweet Heart

This years Sweet Heart Birkel, Natalie Krings,
was a success. Our and Drew Gutierrez.
theme this year was Thisyears Sweet Heart
Wild Hearts Can’t be King and Queen were
Broken. This years Dan Hadland and Sa-
Sweet Heart Candi- rah Karges.

dates were Anthony

Owens, Caroline Luby,

Ashley Schure, Josh

Birkel, Sarah Karges,

Dan Hadland, Brandi

Olmer, Tim Mlinar, An-

gela Fisher, Blake

Right: Old Flames, Kati
Korth and Blake Birkel
reunite at Sweet Heart.

Sarah Keiter shows off
her dancing skills.

Sweet Heart candidates pose
for a picture.

114 Sweet Heart




Sweet Heart

Left: Ryan Zegar sweats the
night away.

Right: Lindsay Schmidt *
Help, help, i am choking get
me out of the dance.”

Top: Seniors Chris Rogers,
and Sarah Karges show off
their swing skills at Sweet
Heart.

Left: Natalie Krings is trying
to tea

Sweet Heart




A Walk Under The
Stars

Eighl. Blake Aschoff is giving a wink to the camera at
rom.

Left: The senior
class huddles
together one last
time at Prom.

X

Above. Wes Wemhoff cuddles up to Josh Birkel due to Above. Couple Greg Buelt and Kayla VanDyke watch i
the cold weather. awe as the junior class picture is taken.

116 Senior Prom




Cooking on the Dance Floor

This year’s prom was a
night to remember. The se-
niors sat back, and enjoyed
just one more night together.

‘he evening started off with a
formal dinner, and was fol-
lowed by the juniors getting
to bash the seniors during the
senior roast. As the night went
on all the tables got “cleared
and the dancing began. Post

rom was held at Boulevard
anes where everyone won
prizes, though they were

mostly juniors, and let loose
will singing their hearts out.
For some the night was over
yet. People joined for just one

Steve Ingmensen has confidence more hour to have mass.
that he is the best dancer at prom.

Above. Ryan Jarecki sits at prom
with his hand around his imaginary
date.

[eft. Mike Adelman busts a move
but still no one dances with him.

Senior Prom




A Walk under the
Stars

Right. Someone should have told Makayla Klimes to brush her teeth before
she went to Prom

Below. The Junior class poses for their first Prom picture together
I §

Rachel Raimando and Katie Swoboda enjoy their first prom together. Josh Melliger and Adam Wick try to control “Shawn Staroska™ during the

Senior Roast.

118 Junior Prom




Mixing up some Fun!

Above. Tyler Rowert tells us how “HOT” he is
at Prom

Left. Josh Romberg and Tyler Weinand make
fun of all the “Whoo pa” couples in our Senior

class

The 2002 Prom was also a memorable
night for the Junior class. The Junior class
planned for prom by selling magazines and
paying class dues. They also planned the
decorations, and plans for prom and post
prom. The junior class helped make prom
the success it was. This year’s theme was A
Walk Under the Stars. The Junior Class
enjoyed their first prom and danced the
night away.

Left. Z Bone seems to be the most popular
person on the dance floor

Junior Prom

119




120

A Fairytale Courtroom

1 dozen whimsical witness and 2

T'he answer, Fairy Tale Courtroom. this
play. Just as the title suggests, the play
lairy tale court cases I'he

Bad Wolf. Many
Wolf in

was comprised of two

first was the trial of the Big

colorful witnessed testified against B.B

cluding the Three Little Pigs. Little Red Riding

Hood, Little Red’s Grandmother, and the Boy

who cried wolf. The second case was the trial of

Witch. Called to the stand in this case were Wiz

ard of Oz characters, Hansel and Gretal, Sleeping
Beauty, the Charming Prince, and Snow White
and a few Dwarves. The audience also got in
volved. At the end of each case they got to decide
the guilt or innocence of the plantiffs B.B. Wolf
and the Witch. This was a challenge for the actors
because two separtate endings had to be learned
for each trial. The play was directed by Jamie
Ferguson. With his guidance the play was a Fairy

lale come true

@& . |
%

i

Ll

)

=

iz

.

Top-Junior Lauren Maul as the
wicked witch tells her side of the
story.

Right-Witness Jenny Kryczki is
shocked by the witch’s testimony,
while Whitney Anderson sleeps.

Fall Play

Right-7th grader Jennifer Fisher,
playing Gretal, argues her case agaisnt
the wicked witch while 8th grader Nick
Raitt, playing Hanzel, stands behind
her.

Botttom-Senior Meghan Bemt, playing
the judge, has captured Senior Steve
Ingemansen, playing the bailiff.




Left- Prince Scott Becker poses with both of
his princesses Whitney Anderson and Sally

DeTurk.

Above - Officer Steven Ingemansen swears
in Jenny Kryczki and her dog Toto.

Middle Left - Dworfs, Darin Kuehler, Luke
Scribner, and Gina Starzec trot off the stage

after their “short” scene.

Left - Senior Steven Ingemansen takes time
out of the play to recruit people for the US

Army.

Fall Play 121




Heating up the Stage

[ -

‘Calamity Jane

Jenny Kryczki belts out one of her
many solos.

Ryan Jarecki is astounded by how much
he drank during the play.

Tyler Hahn feels good with Jenny
Kryczki’s hand on his head.

Scott Becker shows his true feelings of

having to stand by Angela Vavricek '1.

122 Calamity Jane




Calamity Jane
Wild Bill Hickok
Lt. Danny Gilmartin
Katie Brown
Henry Miller
Susan

Francis Fryer
Adelaid Adams
Rattlesnake
“Doc™ Pierce
Joe

Prospector

Hugh Kingsley and Buck

Pete

Cast List

The cast groups together for one final
picture.

Angela Vavricek
Steve Ingemansen
Nathan Staroscik
Jenny Krzycki
Scott Becker
Sarah Keiter
Darin Kuehler
Jill Micek

Tyler Hahn

Ryan Jarecki
Michael Ingemansen
Brian Miksch
Cody Fry

Angie Boeding

Heather Scribner is jealous by all the
flowers Ms. Gardner received.

Jenny Krzycki complains that
Sarah Keiter isnt doing her hair
well enough.

Calamity Jane 123




Cooking up some recognition
Below. Senior Craig Pekny is proud to recieve his
medal.

Awards

Night

Awards night gives the chance
for students to be recognized for their
outstanding academic achievements.
An award is presented to the top stu-
dents in every class. Other awards
are also given out, such as scholar-
ships and the Perfect Attendance
Award. The awards are not just for
Students though, a faculty member is
also presented with the Top Teacher
Award.

The Athletic Banquet recog-
nizes all the hardworking athletes our
school has, and also the parents and
coaches that help the athletes excel
in their sports. Each year awards are
given out to those athletes who have
gove above and beyond what was
asked of them.

Middle Right. Junior Cody Fry gets a hand shake
and an award for being such an outstanding student.

Lower Right. Senior Tim Siegel is in awe that he
recieved an award.

124 Awards Night




Athletic

Banquet

Right. Jim Puetz gives recognition to the football athletes one last
time, and he also talks about the success of the 2002 boys golf
team.

bove. The awarded athletes pose for a picture. From left to right - Chris Mahoney, Kyle Kotrous, Michelle Flint, Jacob Tooley, Jon
thueth, Angela Fisher, Dana %)rcmn. Cheryl Bierman, Craig Pekny, Greg Buelt, Lori Beller, Meghan Pile, Bob Soulliere, and Natasha
ender.

Athletic Banquet 125




Boys and Girls State 2001

From June 3-10, 2001, Juniors from all
over Nebraska spent a week at UNL
participating in Cornhusker Boys’ and
Girls™ state. During the week, students
listened to several speakers, including
Governer Mike Johanns and Nebraska

head football coach Frank Solich. The

boys' and girls" campaigned and ran fo
mock govrnment offices, such as
governer, state treasurer, and city mayor.
The Scotus Representaives for
Cornhusker Boys' and Girls’ State for
2001 were Zach Wolf and Natalie

Krings.

¢ Computers Finally Make Sense
New & Used 102-563-4224 >

X
AO02-564-6369 r""

2 man "= oOnm B L 29 e
You've got questions, we've g | —= -~ -
Radre JThac ’ PROAPT. RELIABLE SERICE™

ANSWersS

“Earning Your Business Every Day”

LErnsT ERrNS T

ar

2304 13" St

1819 Howard Blvd. P.O. Box 249
(402) 564-8022

126 Awards




East Coast Trip

The 2001 East Coast History Trip gave several

people the opportunity to travel to five different cities in
By ol ell s nine days. They enjoyed visiting Senator Hagel's office in
Washington D.C.: along with the Smithsonian, Arlington
Cemetary, Ford’s theatre, and the Holocaust museum.
They stopped by Thomas Jefferson’s home in
Charlottesville, V.A. In Lexington, V.A. they toured
Stonewall Jackson’s gravesite, the Lee Chapel, and the
Marshall museum. In Pennsylvania they got to see the

Gettsyburg battlesite. Though most of the touring was

spent in NewYork. They got to stop by the United States

Military Academy. the Twin Towers, the Chrysler building,
;TR ir o

S —— Greenwich Village, Chinatown, NBS studios, the St.

Senior girls pose behind the Sports Center counter

Patrick’s Cathedral, and the Empire State Building. Mrs.
Kosch took the kids around the East Coast one last time

before she left.

] Platte County Title & Dascrow Company
Columbus Ace Hardware

& Garden Center
1460 33™ Ave.

Columbus, NE 68601 PRl
Phone: 402-564-0995 | SR Tess

€

m COh]_mh]_s Bank REARDON LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT
@ o, SUT, MRS

apper Grasshoppe: L
AND THUST TOMPANY

B0 VA SymxxT * DoOWNTOWN COLUuMOUS
FeOne S04 1234 C AROOG-Aa - T2D T

1RO 3ra Ave
semratmam NE SI0 1

Ear, Noss & Theost Facknl Plasthc Sorpers
Heasd and Nock Surpery

NILA MOORE NOVOTNY, M.D. P.O. Box 1525 5 o
2 ' S
SME23%s  TWORMAOMIWA 4))) 5642566

Columbus, Ne E X pR E SS Fax 564-4695

LNTE

holiday @megavision.com

3156 51 Ave., NW Hwy 81 Columbus NE 68601
P.O. Box 1301 (402) 563-3000

Trips 127







Wll n
Graduation

By: Amanda Cielocha, Kathleen Ames, and
Kari Mroczek




Colleen McGuire readily and happily accepts
her diploma from Mr. Gannon.

Mr. Morfeld falls off the stage with great
excitement.

Fr. Steve won the Outstanding Service award
in the meantime

On May 19, 2002 the graduat-
ing class of 75 students recieved their
diplomas. There was great excite-
ment in the air before the ceremony.
Students gathered in the cafeteria to
here a speech from Mr. Gannon. The
catch-phrase of his speech was,
“What you hold in your hands, it is
what you make of it.” Then we

-
Gra d U O"’I O n trucked into the gym for the cer-
e emony where we shared laughs,
tears, and fear of separation.
A DO 'I'O The ceremony was unique in a
y way that no one elses class experi-

enced. Mr. Morfeld experienced a
Re m e m be r moment of embarrassment. He just

happened to scoot his chair back too
far and plumpeted to the floor be-
hind him. He stood up with a smil-
ing face and everyone in the crowd
cheered. This is something the

graduating class of 2002 will never
forget.

Sarah Karges is carried out of gradu-
ation by her knight and shining ar-
mor, Andy McPhillips.

130  Graduation




The Graduating Class of 2002

Fr. Steve is once again enlighting
the crowd with his sermon.

N b jj6pn
R

-

The hand off between Mr.
Gannon and Jeff Johnson was
a success. Unlike Mr. Morfeld
there were no diplomas that fell.

Kathleen Ames reluctantly car-
ries Kari Gray out of the cer-
emony.

Cale and Eric walk out
nonchalantly while Carrie and
Amanda skip out like clowns.

Graduation




Mr. Gannon announcing the
awards to a fellow student and
teacher.

132 Graduation

The senior girls who sang at will
lit up the faces of the crowd with
smiles and tears

Cale, Carrie, Matt, and Blake
await the entrance of their fel-
low classmates

Rob Hottovy sweeps Jenni
Morrison off of her feet.

Fr. Steve follows Fr. Chris out of
the ceremony to bring a close to
yet another graduating class.




What Makes Our
Class Special!

Class Flower:
White Rose tipped in green

Class Motto:

Nows is the time: now is the hour.

Ours is the magic; ours is the power.

Class Song:

Always and Forever
Good Charotte

Class Colors:
Green and Silver




Emily,

We are so proud of you

and have been blessed

to be part of your life.

May God be with you
all of your days.

Love,

Mom and Dad

Kathleen,

Best Of Luck To You
In The Future!

Love,

Mom, Dad, Nick, and
Ryan

Makay]a,
You are more than we have

ever dreamed.
Thanks for being you!

Love You Sweets!

Dad, Mom, and
Tyler

134  Senior Ads

as you pursue
your goals.

Love.
Dad, Mom,
and Tyson

Meghan,

From your earliest year you have kept us smiling. We are
so proud of you and all of your accomplishments. Keep
your faith and never be a follower, but always a leader!

Love,
Mom, Dad, and Danielle

Joshua,

From hunting worms to
sitting on the back of an
alligator, the world has
always fascinated you. We
are so proud of the person
you have become. We love
you very much and look
forward to sharing your
future with you.

Love,
Mom, Dad, Justin, Kellie,
and Obie




Kenny,

Our advice for the future: “Always
keep God in your life and you will
always be happy!”™ We are so proud
of the person you’ve become and of
your accomplishments and the
talents God has blessed you with
You have made being a parent so
special! We love and cherish every
moment we have with you and look
forward to many more! Wishing
you God’s blessings as you pursue
your future!

Love you always,

Dad, Mom, Kyle, Clint, and Clar

Matt,

We are so proud of the
wonderful young man
you’ve become and all
that you have
accomplished. You've
given us SO many
memories that we will
cherish forever. Now
go forward with
confidence and follow
your dreams. There is
nothing you can’t

achieve!

We love you!
Mom and Dad

Natasha,

We are so proud of you and
everything you have
accomplished!

Keep “setting” your goals
high...many wonderful things await
you on life’s journey.

Love ya,
Mom, Dad, Nicole, and Nathan

Angela,

I'hanks for being the best daughter parents could ask for. We love you
very much, and are so proud of your accomplishments. Remember,
always believe in yourself, and dreams do come true. Best of Luck!

Love,

Dad, Mom, and Jennifer

Michael,

You have truly been a
blessing in our lives.
We wish you much
success in all the
dreams God has
planned for you.

Love you lots,

Dad, Mom, David, and
Thomas

Caroline,

You sure have become

a lovely young woman.
You should be as proud
of your accomplish-
ments as we are. Keep
working hard, for that
is the key to success.

Love and all the best,
Mom, Dad, Theresa,
and Ben

Senior Ads 135




136

Senior Ads

Josh,

You are a wonderful
Rvan. ! role model and have
) - always managed to
. . handle difficult
Congratulations! You B ituations with the
made it! We are so - utmost dignity. We

X ~ ) know that whateer
proud of you!
’ happens to you in the

future, you will succeed
‘ w » !
Love, and live a happy life!

: We believe in you and
Mom, Dad, Liz, and Do i
), love you so much
Emily

God bless you,
Dad, Mom, Jami, and
Casey

Andrea,
Dan,
Thank you for the
memories and the : - ™ You've given us so
decision you made to ~ much joy through all

become a nurse. We are M, your years. We are

very proud of the

so proud of you and will i
- wonderful young

miss you so much. May
God be with you each

step of the way towards
achieving your goal.

man you’ve become.
May life always give
you a reason to smile.

Love,
All our love, Mom and Dad
Dad and Mom

Rachael,

You have made us very
proud. Keep God in you
heart always and you can

accomplish anything. May
you find peace, love, and
happiness wherever life
takes you.
XXX000

Love,
Mom, Dad, Adam, and
Courtney




Drew, Blake,

You have been a joy to raise

) and are the light of our

brought us many - e ar: e i «
€ ’ lives. We are very proud of

Your childhood had

laughs and smiles. We 3 the person you have
are pmud of you and g become! Set your goals
want the best for you in high, use your talents to

the future pursue them, and your

K — “ . p dreams will come true.We
>Cp S g . .
oCP snmilng . e wish you nothing but the
best!
Love,

Mom, Dad, Jake, and Love,
Jaisa Mom and Dad
e D¢

Sara,

Where did the years go?
We are so proud of you
and wish you the very

best. May all your

dreams come true. We
Kyle,
love you very much.

God bless. We are wishing you well in the future. May your hopes and
dreams come true. We are proud of you.
Love,
Mom, Dad, Lindsay, Love,
Laura, and Jake, too. Mom and Dad

Amanda,

Congratulations on
all you’ve accom-
plished! We're so

proud of you! You're

such a wonderful girl
and a joy to have

around! Always stay

that way!

We Love You!
Mom, Dad, and
Christopher

Senior Ads




Godfather’s Pizza
Bob Kuta
770 33™ Avenue
Columbus, NE 68601

(402) 564-8515

W'IIIT‘S
nou 33" Ave
Columbus, NE 68601

Lisa Witt

Owner

Phone (402) 564-6711

2071 33" Ave

Reil E. Whitney, D.D.S.

nue, Suite A

Columbus, NE 68601
Telephone: (402) 564-1998

Fromme of the Best Mesdonn
Casual and O

< Giap 2

A CEMNEROUS TASTE OF OLD MEXICO

Fowst and Mangaritias'

1354 27Th Ave., Columilmas, NE - 402-564-6645

P s mm.uw
Noonw
FosAonlogiers

3214 25™ Stront

Columbres. NE 6880 |

v

Phone: (402) 564-0407
FAX: (402) 5649085

The Areas |

¥ P\ ' Your ONE ST

argest, Full-Line

Sporting Goods Stores
and Team Sales

OP Soccer Specialists

e "R NEBRASKA SPORTS
sk oy Westgate Center Columbus 562-6060

Locally Owned and Operated Since 1925

McKown Funeral Home, Inc.
Columbus and Silver Creek
2922 13" Street  Columbus, NE 68601 (402) 564-4232
“Service to the Living”
Larry Bosak Gregg Ridgeway Dave Purcell Brad Eickhoff

‘www.redcountry.com o
(402)564-8528 East Highway 30
R00-642-0092 Columbus, NE 68601

& Air, Inc.
AFG =L MNEBEFARAG - OWNMNER
W Sare e A0 Wakes ”
Caohsrbomm NE 85520

S02/562-6256

SAND LIVESTOCK SYSTEMS, INC.

4860-33 Ave, Box 948, Columbus, NE 68601 | '
Phone: (402) 564-1211 Fax: (402) 564-1218 r

“Swine Production Svstems For Professional Producers™

Nebraska Cycling & Fitness
Sales & Service Center

2416 13" Street — Columbus, NE 68601
Bus (402)564-8284-Res (402)563-2493-
Toll Free 1-888-474-9394-Fax 402/563-9159

Insurance Services of Columbus

2055 33 AVENUE
COLUMBUS, NE 68601
PHONE: (402) 564-3258
FAX: (402) 564-3250

1668 33*° AVE.

REAL ESTATE

Dick & Mary Gdowski
Don Mroczek

(402) 564-1457

Q@) First National Bank

www. fabnorfolk.com
1.888 B25. 6167
AMosnbee PEMNC

e ——

—AUTO SALES & TOWING
o

3320 19" Street — Columbus, NE 68601
Sales 563-2400 After Hours 563-1977 Toll Free 1-800-658-4205




Showirirne
Video

1831 23rd St
Columbus, NI (402)563-4161

Frame and Unibody Specialist - Glass
Installation
Expert Paint Matching — Insurance Work
m Ju[; Wembhoff - Owner
3303 13" Street (North of Viaduct)
Columbus, NE 68601

Corumsus HyprauLicS Co.

Harold Certified Public
S F'EVENS P.C. Accountant

EYE PHYSICIANS

Peter E. Diedrichsen, M.D.
Richard P. Haney, O.D.
3103 13™ Street Richard W. Meyer, O.D

Columbus, NE 68601  Jeffrey S. Saum, O.D.
(402) 563-3686

1

|

(402)564-0535
(402)563-1476 fax

(800)827-8199 wats

2908 23rd St
Columbus, NE 68601

& Cornerstone.

WORW O e siuneCotnect cos

BANK

Mesder FOXT

Highway 1 Highway 30 Mosarse Office
1304 16 St (R R 424 Cerrmrd Ave
Covnamines Cadurrders Moeroc

PEKNY, MAROHN & ASSOCIATES, CPA’S
Jack Pekny, CPA
Chris Marohn, CPA

2458 18* Avenue 402-564-71 38
Columbus, NE 68601 FAX: 402-564-7139

A tobacco prevention and reduction
program of the

3806 Howard BI.VD 563-9227

PO Box 567 - 4307 23™ St. Columbus, NE 68602-0567

Phone; 402-564-0523 FAX: 402-564-9508
E-Mail-hcscpa@kdsi.net

DRY CLEANERS

OD5ILIUUMBAUS
LAUNDRY 2374 - 32™ AVE
Phone: 564-3287

Columbus, NE, 80601
564-7841

@ Hot Eats, Cool Treats
685 3w Av
brazier

e Senion
sSTUDIO
Seniors — Weddings — Families — Children - Glamour

Mike Senior, Photographer

@

PINNACLE BANK, N.A.
Phone: 402-562-8935
Cellular: 402-270-7049
Fax: 402-562-8755

2472 33" Avenue
Columbus, NE 68601

BIL.LY
Kiela

2507 13" Street - Columbus, NE — (402)564-4125

PANID A
GARDEN

Chinese Restaurant
Eat I s Taulke Dus

3OS 235d Stroet, Columbus, NE 68601
Tel: S62-6387-8 «~ Fax: S64-1088
wowws parscha g arden . et




1944 88rd Avenue
Columbus, NE 688601
(402) sas.-a767

Steve Hughes
Manager

RUNZA.-

RESTAURANTS

COLUMBUS
STEEL SUPPLY, INC.

(BOO) AS7-21v8
BHua (4OF) 564-2080 / 54
Fax (40Q) SBa- 82

1RO 7 200 Avorsaae Caet
Cotambus, NE 6800 1

" Tim Schieffer

1516 E. 231 Shreet ~ Columbus, NE 68601
402/564-5081 =+ Fax: 4A0D2/564-52985

EB FLEXcown

2021 East 23vd Street. Cohombus, NE 68501
Phosie (402) 562-6131 FAX (402 562-5054

Frovday Solutiont to Pressure Sersitive Filmes
|

e m—

B —

Rolie-Siyslhcal Wireless
ONE

Vacturertannd el o N Meewrmw ( wmaun

ITTO TIvd B, Cotumitsns. NE BENO1T - Ofos 07 BEGH - Fax SO2-0007
Pam Bolte Celt (402) 270-1556 Chrts Siyshal Cofll. (€02) 562 3500

SCREEN PRINTING
OMOTIONAL
mmvucrs

Sown Prisfig . EMBROIDERY

Andrew P. Stadler, D.D.S., P.C.
Goneral Family Dentisiry

LIRS | Tun Sreet
Coturmtrus, NE€ SBO0
Offfice . 408 564 4093
Afver Hours: A0R-568 - 390060

WAL~MART"

AL WAYS LOW PRICES ALWAYs WAL MART

imcDonald’s

Ot
et com B A0 Sebes

RYDER Track Rertsis
Tob Free
FRIT 1IN Sreet Dowedomn - 17107 0ed Siveatt bay 30 P
Al Fiomern. SODDEE-TODE  Fau SOOI 1724

Goc’s Photography

South of the Loup River
Bridge

TACO JOHN'S

AWHOLE LOT OF MEXICAN,
__16th Street Howard Blvd,

“Concept to Completion”
Commencal Printing
Desktop Publishing
Full Color Printing
29161 Suep  ThRE(SR S0ENN

2) 562
Columbus, NE 68601 T~ (402) 562-6816

THE PAWNEE

Ron & Barb Sedlak
653 33rd Ave. * Columbus, NE

364-7779




RICKERT
TRANSPORTATION

Robert and Marlene Rickert

LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE TRANSPORTATION BY TRUCK

B-D CONSTRUCTION, INC,

General Contractors

Behlen Building Systems
* 2154 E. 32™ Avenue

Columbus, NE 68601

Phone: (402) 564-1225

Appleton
Columbus, Nebraska

An Emerson/General Signal Joint Veature

Congratulations Year 2002 Scotus High School
Graduates!

- Bordy’s Clothing
u 2419 11" St.
) Phone: 402-564-0011
Joe & Steve Bordy
Always The Latest Fashions in Men’s Dress
Apparel. .. Including Tuxedo Rentals

www.century2 | realityteam.com

Columbus Family Practice Associates, P.C
Ronald W. Klutman, M.D.
Milton C. Zadina, M.D., FAAF.P
Daniel J. Rosenquist, M.D
Kipton L. Anderson, M.D 3611 27" Street
41> Phone: (402) 564-1358
Fax: (402) 564-8902

oot/ MUSIC

2514 13th Street ~ Columbus, NE 68601
402-564-9431

Tooley Drug & Home Care

For ALL your homecare prescription needs.
2615 13" St.

564-7205 DOWNTOWN
1-800-622-0140 Columbus

3215 22"° ST SMART TAN Come in for a quick

Columbus, NE TAN WITH US!!!  tour and receive
402-564-TAN2 (8262) your first tan free

JEFF NAYLOR
Area Manager

Family Restaurants

3018 W. 23™ Columbus, NE 68601

wg'unnr
' BIROS
Honda Kawasaki Susuki Yamaha

1500 E. 23 Street, Columbus, NE
PH: 402-563-2224 Toll Free: 888-849-2225

coLumMm TIRE AND
SERVICE NTER, INC.
EOIO LTI BTG T
~O. DoKX Bio
COLUMBUS ., NEDRASKA B0 60F O

- o oD,
MNOEPENDENT DEALLRS

Poonn 402 DO O e
Fam P e L L

Vishay Intertechnology
Industry leader in the manufacture of
precision electronic components

(new tanners under 18 must have parental consent)

PHONE (402) 564-9494
FAX (402) 563-4534

EE& D enererise eLecTRIC

16™ AVE. & HWY 30
COLUMBUS, NE 68601

Dana L. Bailey D.D.S.
3024 25" St.
Columbus, NE 68601
563-4565

Electrical - Mechanical Innovations &
Solutions Since 1955

COLUMBUS - NORFOLK - KEARNEY




Index

A

Abegglen, Brooke 48, 54, 77
Abegglen, Erin 40

Ackman, Scott 40

Adelman, Mike 22, 80,1 17, 74
Adelman, Tom 44

Aerts, Jessica 40

Aerts, Jessy 4

Albracht, Brenton 40

Ames, Kathleen 22, 60, 61, 85, 95, 75
Ames, Ryan 80, 46

Anderson, Meghan 22, 70

Anderson, Whitney 120, 121, 46, 77
Aschoff, Blake 22, 116

Aschoff, Lee 44

Augustine, Jennifer 39, 40
Augustine, Jon 2, 6,48

Augustine, Jonathon 48

Avery, Jason 100, 48, 113, 48, 80

B

Backman, Kendall 42
Baer, Robert 40
Bahr, Matt 22, 72
Bargmann, Carrie 22,
Bayer, Anthony 48,
Beauvais, Josef 42
Becher, Dustin 48, 80, 90, 91
Becher,Whitney 46
Becker, Scott 3, 48,
Behle, Cassie 48, 2
Beiermann, Alex 48
Beiermann, Alyssa 40
Beiermann, Amy 44
Beiermann, Ann 102, 93, 44
Beiermann, Cale 22, 60, 61, 80
Beiermann, Kelsey 40
Beiermann, Nate 22, 91
Beiermann, Renee 48, 83, 60, 61, 83, 48, 64
Beller, Ben 103, 44,
Beller, Lori 22
Beller, Thomas 40
Beller, Whitney 40
Bender, Natasha 112, 23,
Bergland, Adam 103, 44
Bergland, Amy 23, 70
Bernt, Danielle 46, 66, 67, 70
Bernt, Meghan 21, 23, 66, 67, 68, 70, 73
Bichlmeier, Eugene 44
Bierbower, Ann 48, 54,
Bierbower, John 42
Bierman, Cheryl

112, 113, 23, 60, 61, 64, 75, 85,

60, 61, 62, 70, 64, 75

66, 61, 69, 72,

61, 62, 64, 83,

60, 61, 93, 92, 83

142  Index

Bierman, Sarah 44, 102

Birkel, Blake 21, 23, 91

Birkel, Josh 110, 61, 116, 80, 23
Birkel, Quenten 40

Blair, Amanda 102, 44

Blair, Laura 40

Boeding, Angela 46, 67, 71
Boeding, Anna 40

Boesch, Darin 44

Bogus, Kyle 60, 2, 3, 46
Bogus, Tony 48, 80, 81, 72

Bolte, Eric 40, 5
Bolte, Molly 48,
Bolte, Sadie 44
Boman, Tonya 44
Bonczynski, Michael 40

Bonk, Cody 44

Bowns, Ashley 42

Bowns, Bradley 48

Brezinski, Andrea 112, 23, 83, 61
Broxterman, Benjamin 40

Bruns, Ben 44, 103

Buelt, Greg 112, 60, 116, 91, 23
Buelt, Haley 102, 44

C

48, 98

Cannon, Melissa 42, 5
Casillas, Alexis 42
Cattau, Eric 23, 70
Cepel, Jay 40
Chatman, Amber 48, 48, 98
Cheloha, Katie 42

Cheloha, Kelly 46

Chlopek, Kayla 42

Christiansen, Shayla 42

Cielocha, Amanda 82, 111, 24, 75
Clarey, Kyle 42

Cleary, Emily 48, 60, 66, 64, 76
Coan, Canice 60, 64, 76, 46
Connolly, Katie 85, 102, 44
Cruikshank, Stephanie 40

Curtis, Derek 46

Czapla, Dana 40

Daley, Jessica 42

DeTurk, Sally 46
DeWispelare, Abby 40
Dewisplare, Abbey 39
Ditter, Scott 80, 46
Dolezal, Laura 93, 46
Duffy, Michaela 38, 40, 4

E

Ebel, Ashlee 102, 44

Engquist, Vanessa 44

Euteneuer, Jacob 46

Evans, Anna 48, 49, 113, 49, 60, 8. 6

Feldhaus, Justin 48, 61, 48, 7,
Fisher, Angela 112, 24, 60, 61, 64,
Fisher, Jennifer 120, 39, 40
Fisher, Nathan 48, 80, 64, 91

Flint, Kristina 42

Flint, Michelle 48, 60, 93,

Foltz, Ashley 64, 46

Forney, Cesili 102, 44

Forney, Kristan 48, 60, 75, 67, 73
Frauendorfer, Amy 42

Frauendorfer, Nicole 13, 46, 70
Fraundorfer, Nicole 7

Frei, Courtney 40

Fritz, Kyle 48, 9, 61, 80, 91

Fry, Brett 60, 44
Fry, Cody 84, 72,

G

48, 60, 66, 67, 68

Gablenz, Kelly 24, 64, 72
Gannon, Drew 44, 84
German, Aleah 105, 44,
Giustra, Josh 48, 80
Gokie, Michael 42
Goodall, Shane 46, 6
Gray, Kari 24

Grubaugh, Eric 80, 46, 74
Grubaugh, Jordan 40
Guenther, Dylan 46
Gutierrez, Drew 60, 24,61, 84

H

Hadland, Andy 44, 103
Hadland, Dan 60, 61, 80, 64, 24, 6
Hadland, Elizabeth 40
Hahn, Tyler 122, 66, 44
Hall, Cassie 102, 44

Hall, Eric 24, 84

Hall, Nick 48, 60, 100
Hall, Stephanie 44, 102
Haney, Jennifer 42

Hanus, Joseph 42

Hanus, Lori 46, 70
Hanus, Tiffany 48, 60, 70, 48
Harpham, Melissa 46
Harrington, Meggie 40
Harsh, Taylor 83, 93, 46
Heesacker, Ashley 48, 60
Hefti, Jenna 103
Heimann, Dominic 80, 46
Held, Joseph 46
Hellbusch, Cody 40
Henggeler, Scott 46
Heule, Tyler 48, 80

Hoeft, Jessica 46
Hollinrake, Adam 54, 46
Hopkins, Tyler 46

Hotovy, Rob 24, 80
Hottovy, Paige 85, 44




l

[ngemansen, Michael 46

[ngemansen, Steve
i 70. 117. 69. 120, 121
[ngram, Katie

: 60. 66, 64, 46,

[ngram, Kelly 42

47,

-
17, 67

/7. 68

J
lablonski, Lauren 42
Jablonski, Ryan 48
lackson, Stacia 46, 47
Janelle 20. 25. 60. 64
Kyle 42
Jarecke, Karla 45
Jarecke, Scott 40
Karla 102,
Liz 103, 45
Jarecki, Ryan

112, 21, 25, 60, 61,
Jepsen, Joshua 42
Jochum, Chad 42
Johnson, Andrea 48, 60,
Becky 45, 102,
Daniel 40
Danny 38, 40
Jesse 48, 77, 61
Josh 111, 112,
Kellie 40
Pam 48, 49,
Tanner 40, 6

Janicek,
Janicek,

Jarecki, 45

Jarecki,

80, 117,

Johnson,
Johnson,
Johnson,
Johnson,
Johnson, 60, 61, 25, 80
Johnson,
113,

Johnson, 60

Johnson,
K
Karges, Sarah 25, 60, 61, 85, 75
Karsk, Jocelyn 48, 60, 67
Keiter, Sarah 114, 69, 47
Kelly, Laura 93, 97, 47
Kelly, Paige 40

Kelly, Shane 48, 80, 60
Ketter, Taryn 48, 60, 93,
Klimes, Katie 42

Klimes, Michaela 48, 60, 61, 118, 93
Klug-Brehm, Katie 45
Knapp, Holly 48

Kobus, Nicole 49, 60, 64
Korger, Michael 45

Korger, Pat 25, 98

Korger, Stephanie 40

Korgie, Bob 7,47,9

Korth, Katie 25, 60, 13, 7,
Korth, Tony 103, 45
Kotrous, Kyle 25, 60, 80, 7
Koza, Jessica 42, 7

Kozak, Crystal 49

Kozak, Tammie 41

Kozak, Travis 45

Kranz, Kylie 45

Kranz, Nicole 49, 60, 69
Kresha, Autumn 42

92

93, 92,

104

122,75

Kresha, Jennifer 21, 25,
Krings, Amanda 47, 66
Krings, Matt 80, 74, 47
Krings, Natalie
20, 26, 60, 61, 66, 68, 73, 85.
Kroenke, Emily 26, 60, 62, 63, 64
Krzycki, Jenny
26, 122, 123,
Krzycki, Jordan 49
Kucera, Carly 41
Kucera, Kelsey 61,,
Kudron, Matt
110, 111,
26
Kuehler, Darin 47, 72, 77
Kuehler, Jessica 38, 42
Kunneman, Kelsey 47,
Kurtenbach, Cassandra 41
Kuta, Andrew 41
Kuta, Austin 41
Kwapnioski, Angie 60, 66,
Kwapnoski, Tiffany 41

69, 55, 120

46. 47

112. 113, 60. 61, 91,

92,

, 68, 47

Lange, Anthony 103, 45
Lange, Mike 41
Laudenklos, Stephanie 42
Levos, Barb 47, 85, 72
Levos, Stephanie 42
Liss, Chelsea 42

Lower, Bret 103, 45
Luby, Caroline 26, 60, 64, 62
Luby, Theresa 45, 72
Lux, Crystal 49

Lux, Gary 45

Lyons, Stephanie 113, 47

M

Mahoney, Chris 49, 80

Malicky, Brian 80, 4, 47

Marik, Sarah 42

Marxsen, Nikki 47, 104

Maul, Lauren 49, 60, 6, 74
McCoy, Kailey 47, 104

McGuire, Colleen 26, 60, 98, 72
McPhillips, Andrew 26

McPhillips, Andy 60, 61, 26, 64, 75
McPhillips, Justin 42

Melliger, Josh 56, 60, 61, 49
Micek, Andrea 12, 6, 47

Micek, Aris 9, 103, 45, 7

Micek, Ashley 41
Micek, Jill 112, 60,
Micek, Kevin 41
Micek, Makayla 26,
Micek, Steve 49, 60
Micek, Tyler 43
Michaelsen, Katie 41
Mielak, Michael 80, 47

Mielak, Nicole 49, 93, 49, 60, 83

26, 67

60, 75

75

Miksch, Brian 43
Mimick, Rachael 27,
Mlinar, Ben 45, 103
Mlinar, Paul 41
Mlinar, Tim 27, 91
Modde, Crystal 45, 76
Moore, Andrea 41
Moore, Michelle 43
Morrison, Jenni 61, 27,97
Morrison, Kelli 47, 74
Morrison, Patrick 43
Mroczek, Kari

88, 83, 110,
Mroczek, Kyle 41
Mulligan, Eric 45
Mulligan, Kyle 45
Murray, Kristin 41

N

112, 27

27. 60, 61,

Nagengast, Katy 47

Naughtin, Mary 60, 61, 64, 47
Nickolite, Danielle 43
Niedbalski, Beth 2, 2,
Niedbalski, Greg 45
Niedbalski, Ross 49, 60, 61
Novicki, Katie 45, 102
Novicki, Kelly 49, 64

@)

, 45

Olmer, Brandi 27, 60, 61, 64, 85, 75
Olmer, Jeff 103, 44, 45

Ostdiek, Kristin 41

Ott, Amanda 49, 64

Ott, Trisha 43
Otte, Elizabeth 45
Otte, Jake 49, 84
Otte, Joshua 41
Owens, Anthony

P

Pandorf, Sarah 41

Paprocki, Drew 49, 60, 98
Paprocki, Jill 43

Paprocki, Reannon 43

Patocka, Mark 49

Pekny, Craig 111, 112, 21, 27,
Pelster, Grant 13, 7,

Peterson, Matthew 27

Picard, Dominick 43

Pile, Megan 60

Pile, Meghan 112, 27, 64, 93, 60
Pillen, Polly 47, 93

Podliska, Jay 41

Pontow, Lindee 49

Potter, Chelsea 3

Powers, Elizabeth 41

Powers, Emilie 45, 72, 66
Pritchard, Ashley 49, 60, 77, 66
Prokupek, Samantha 47

110, 27,

60, 74, 75

Index

60, 61, 80,

143




Prokupek, Whitney 43
Prorok, Blake 43
Prorok, Brittney 41
Puckett, Eric 43

R

Raimondo, Matthew 43
Raimondo, Rachel 49, 60,
Raitt, Nick 120, 62, 42, 43
Ramaekers, Zachary 43
Rawhouser, Jim 43
Rawhouser, Wyat 41
Reardon, Chelsea 12, 6, 45
Reardon, Shane 43

Renee 48

Rickert, Jared 111, 43
Robak, Jozef 41
Roewert, Tyler 49,
Rogers, Bob 49, 80,
Rogers, Chris 28, 7, 13, 90
Rogers, Christopher 28

Roh, Thomas 43

Romberg, Josh 60, 119, 7, 49
Rosenquist, Megan 102, 45
Rosenquist, Ryan 41
Rountree, Crystal 47

Ryan, Jessica 45, 102

S

118, 66

60, 61, 119

Sackett, Jennifer 49, 83, 60, 9
Sackett, Sarah 41
Sahs, Hailee 43
Sahs, Nicholas 47
Sakai, Dai 49, 110, 112, 49, 6
Schademann, Jared 49, 60
Schademann, Rebecca 45
Schaecher, Michael 4, 47
Schaecher, Pat 45, 103
Schaf, Justin 43
Schmidt, Lance 53, 41, 5
Schmidt, Lindsay 28, 60, 115
Scholl, Kurtis 41
Scholz, Jon 47, 98
Scholz, Natasha 41
Schueth, April 41
Schueth, Jon 49, 80, 72
Schueth, Katelyn 41
Schumacher, Christopher 43
Schumacher, Mandi 61, 46, 47, 83
Schumackher, Lauren 41
Schure, Ashley 28, 60, 61, 85, 5
Schwank, Anthony 49, 80
Schwank, Jackie 41
Scott, Rogers 41
Scribner, Heather

28, 64, 67, 69, 123, 72, 76
Scribner, Lucas 43, 121
Seckel, Cole 43
Settje, Sara 28, 64, 76

144  Index

Siegel, Jeffrey 47, 80
Siegel, Mark 41
Siegel, Tim 28, 60, 61,
Skarka, Matt 28, 80
Sliva, Kasey 49, 60, 48
Smith, Joshua 43
Smith, Meghann 43
Snitily, Mark 41
Sobota, Heidi 45, 72, 93
Sobotka, Nicole 43
Sobotka, Sarah 347
Soulliere, Billy 6, 47
Soulliere, Bob

28, 55, 60, 61,
Soulliere, Nick 49
Spies, April 43
Spies, Stephani 38, 39, 41
103, 45

64, 80

80, 6, 62

Stachura, Kevin

Stamm, Joseph 41

Stamm, Justin 47

Stankoski, Derek 43

Staroscik, Craig 48, 49, 66, 67,
74

Staroscik, Jacob 41

Staroscik, Nathan 45, 66

Starostka, Shawn 110, 28, 5

Starzec, Gina 49, 72, 69

Starzec, Karrie 39, 41

Staub, Jacob 29

Steiner, Melissa 43

Steiner, Tara 60, 64, 77, 47. 85

Stoecklein, Jessica 97, 45

Storm, Stephanie 41

Suess, Elizabeth 39, 4]

Svatora, Benjamin 43

Svatora, John 103, 45, 72

Svatora, Tammy 29, 72

Swanson, Amy Jo 41

Swanson, Katie 102, 45

Swantek, Jared 49, 72

Swartz, Hollyann 45

Swierczek, Adam 29

Swoboda, Kathleen 49

Swoboda, Katie 60, 49, 77

T

Thompson, Brittney 41
Thompson, Chelsie 93, 47

Tira, Victor 49

Tooley, Jake 60, 61, 49, 80, 76
Tooley, Jamie 43

Torczon, Clint 43

Torczon, Dana 112, 29, 60,
Torczon, Kenny 29, 91
Torczon, Kyle 84, 47
Trofholz, Chad 100, 56, 91, 47
Tworek, Daniel 45, 103
Tworek, Michael 49

80 81

U
Underwood, Carla 93, 47

vV

VanAckeren, Nicole 44, 45, 102
VanDyke, Kayla 111, 2
Vavricek, Angela 49, 122 69

Vyhlidal, Jenna 47, 77
Vyhlidal, Jordan 43

116

W

Wangler, Chelsea 60, 73, 76, 46, 47, 70
Wangler, Melissa 112, 29,
Weeder, Lynn 113, 47
Weeder, Nicole 29, 88
Weinand, Jay 45

Weinand, Tyler 49, 111, 6
Welker, Matthew 49
Wembhoff, Sandra 102, 44, 45
Wembhoff, Wade 49, 80
Wembhoff, Wes 60, 61, 80, 81,
Wembhoff, Whitney 41
Whalen, Kimberly 43
Wick, Adam 49, 60,
Wieser, Travis 41
Williams, Brittany
Wolff, Brett 49, 60
Wollff, Kristen 39, 43
Wolff, Zack 60, 80, 64, 2
Wolke, Lindsey , 93, 45
Wozny, Julie 47

Wozny, Katherine 41
Wrigley, Thomas 43
Wrubel, Kristin 41
Waurdinger, Mikayla 49, 64

Z

Zabawa, Samantha 43

Zabawa, Tara 49, 93, 60

Zach, Austin 43

Zach, Daniel 41

Zach, John 49

Zach, Wes 47,91, 90

Zadina, Mike 48, 49, 60, 562
Zarek, Alecia 45

Zarek, Megan 48, 49, 60, 7
Zegar, Lucas 43

Zegar, Ryan 49, 90, 91

Ziemba, Melissa 41

Zoucha, Sheena 29, 60, 61, 64, 76
Zuerlein, Amberle 38, 39, 42, 43
Zuerlein, Megan 38, 39, 43
Zywiec, Abbi 47

Zywiec, Nicholas 29

Zywiec, Nick 60, 29

116, 110,

118, 76

102, 45, 93

WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY / MARCELINE, MISSOURI 64658 USA

60, 64, 62, 75

29







_»"&A“' r
. o )

-

-
-

. .l“u&:."

3
aln il =

u“smrﬂn § i
B S0 MRS e 5

-

o i




L o WO skt UMIRA TR -

| ,._Mw.ﬂﬁ'ﬂhl B

L e — iy &




wv—v*whr-““ —..-o...T———-w—*n w— gl
' .

i 2 {
_..,‘ | NSRS N

e ———r—te vk g sttt F "

| ~
R '—-—n.-“- -—-—*4..—..~--Mm'n- v-mv'- IS mmm&

|




